

**COUNTY OF ERIE
DIVISION OF PURCHASE
95 FRANKLIN STREET
BUFFALO, NEW YORK 14202**

**Bids for Construction and Maintenance Materials
For use by Erie County Department of Public Works,
Division of Highways**

**Submitted in accordance with New York State Specification
For the Year From April 1, 2025 – March 31, 2026**

BID NO.: 250085-004

INSTRUCTIONS TO USERS OF THIS CONTRACT

When using this contract you will notice that it is set up in sections that coincide with NYSDOT numbers.

Any municipality who is listed on the Erie County Exhibit "B" of the Instructions to Bidders, Purchases by other local governments or special districts can participate in this contract.

All successful bidders' prices are posted, however please note that in order to utilize this highway material book properly, the lowest bidder must be contacted first. If the low bidder is not available then the second low bidder should be contacted and if they are not available go down the line. Due to the fact that Buffalo has a very short construction and maintenance season it is necessary to have more than one or two vendors under contract. The lowest bidder is not always available when a district or municipality needs the product or the service. When that happens there are other vendors in the book that can provide product or service to avoid any down time.

Note that items for which **no** successful bids were received are not included on the following pages.

When using this book be sure to include the bid number, page number, item number and description of material or service as written in the bid on the requisition. This information **must be included** with all orders. The unit price and quantity must be indicated in all orders.

When using the Aggregates section, be sure to take into consideration the plant/pit location with the delivery location. That will help determine who the low bidder is.

When the lowest bidder is not being used, the enclosed justification affidavit must be completed, signed and filed with the purchasing documents.

This Highway summary book was put together in compliance with General Municipal Law §100-a, General Municipal Law §103 and General Municipal Law §104.

Erie County Highway Bid#
Justification Affidavit

The Erie County Highway Bid is a compiling of multiple vendors and their pricing for various supplies and services. The goal of this bid is to provide valid resources to assist in completing a multitude of projects within a seasonal window. Therefore, there is a process that needs to be followed to ensure that you are using the lowest bidder of that item or service that can be provided within the time-frame of the project. The project time-line becomes a very important part of the evaluation. If the lowest vendor cannot provide within the specified time-frame of said project, it is permissible to go to the next lowest bidder. The Division of Purchase will require the following information will from you when this is the case.

Project Description:

Project Time-line: _____

Item or Services

Needed: _____

Lowest Bidder's Company Name: _____

Can Supply ____ Cannot Supply ____

Name at Company who verified above: _____

Phone#: _____

Signature: _____

Print Name: _____

*****I verify that to my knowledge, all that is stated above is true.*****

Please forward this document with your Purchase Requisition. Thank You

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

Bidder List	Phone Numbers	Pages
Accent Stripe, Inc. 3275 N. Benzing Road Orchard Park, New York 14127	716.823.7704	28, 51-52, 56, 58, 65, 67-68
Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc. 4640 Trueman Blvd. Hilliard, Ohio 43026	614.658.0050	29-34, 37
AJ's Tree Service 9500 Martin Road Clarence Center, NY 14032	716.908.1282	48-49
American Paving and Excavating, Inc. 5880 Thompson Road Clarence Center, NY 14032	716-741-2649	86, 89, 92, 95, 98, 101, 104, 107, 110, 113, 116

American Traffic Safety Materials, Inc. PO Box 1449 Orange Park, FL 32067-1449	877.872.2876	60-63
Amherst Paving, Inc. 330 Meyer Rd Amherst, New York 14226	716.834.4961	13-14, 42-46, 55, 57, 76, 78, 80, 84, 86, 89, 92, 95, 98, 101, 104, 107, 110, 113, 116
Amherst Sealer 320 Meyer Rd Amherst, New York 14226	716.863.2906	14
Bihr Landscape Inc. 211 Westminster Road West Seneca, New York 14224	716.997.2448	35-36, 66
Cambria Asphalt Products 10830 Blair Road Medina, New York 14103	585.798.4501	10, 12, 76, 78, 80
CC Environment and Planning 23 Jackson Street, Suite 201 Batavia, NY 14020	585.219.4030	50

Chemung Supply Corp. 2420 Corning Road PO Box 527 Elmira, New York 14902	607.733.5506	5-6, 29-34, 38-41, 64
Comet Flasher, Inc. 2855 Clinton Street Buffalo, New York 14224	716.821.9595	51-52, 86, 89, 92, 95, 98, 101, 104, 107, 110, 113, 116
Country Side Sand & Gravel 13870 Taylor Hollow Road Collins, NY 14034	716.532.3371	76, 78, 80, 84, 113, 116
County Line Stone Co., Inc. 4515 Crittenden Rd PO Box 150 Akron, New York 14001	716.542.5435	8, 10-11, 13, 23-24, 42-47, 51-53, 55, 76, 78, 80, 83, 84, 86, 89, 92, 95, 98, 101, 104, 107, 110, 113, 116
D & H Excavating, Inc. 11939 Rt. 98S Arcade, NY 14009	716.492.4956	51-52, 55, 76, 78, 80, 86, 89, 92, 95, 98, 101, 104, 107, 110, 113, 116

Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. 13870 Taylor Hollow Road Collins, New York 14034	716.532.3371	47, 53, 69, 76, 78, 80, 84, 86, 89, 92, 95, 98, 101, 104, 107, 110, 113, 116
Dig It of New York, LLC 3529 Broadway Cheektowaga, New York 14227	716.684.7232	86, 89, 92, 95, 98, 101, 104, 107, 110, 113, 116
Donegal Construction Corporation PO Box 450 New Stanton, PA 15672	724.423.7500	23-24
Eastwood Industries, Inc. 6440 Omphalius Rd. Colden, New York 14033	716.941.7420	66
Gauthier Blacktop 1790 Bullis Road Elma, New York 14059	716.652.5284	86, 89, 92, 95, 98, 101, 104, 107, 110, 113, 116
Gerald J.G. Wagner 7193 Boies Road West Falls, New York 14170	716.652.1483	35-36

Gernatt Asphalt Products 13870 Taylor Hollow Road Collins, New York 14034	716.532.3371	8-12, 47, 53, 69, 76-81, 83-87, 89-90, 92-93, 95-96, 98-99, 101-102, 104- 105, 107-108, 110-111, 113-114, 116- 117
GS Aggregates LLC - Delevan 10448 Delevan-Elton Rd. Delevan, New York 14042	716.339.0730	9, 53, 77, 79, 81, 85
Highway Rehabilitation Corp. 592 Route 22, Suite GB Pawling, New York 12564	845.278.9645 716-892-1655	22
11061 Walden Avenue Alden. New York 14004		
Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. 75 Pineview Drive Suite 100 Amherst, New York 14228	716.505.5300	9, 11-12, 25, 42-45, 77, 79, 81-82, 85, 87, 90, 93, 96, 99, 102, 105, 108, 111, 114, 117
Juniors Design Build Firm LLC 7804 Bley Road Eden, New York 14057	716-444.2932	1, 2, 4, 42-46
Lakestone Development, Inc. 17 Limestone Drive, #2 Williamsville, New York 14221	716.631.1905	23-24, 87, 90, 93, 96, 99, 102, 105, 108, 111, 114, 117

Lane Enterprises, LLC 16 May Street Bath, New York 14810	607.776.3366	29-34, 37
Mays Tree Service, Inc. P.O. Box 540 Lancaster, New York 14086	716.685.1929	48-49
Michael Serafini, Inc. 3529 Broadway Street Cheektowaga, New York 14227	716.684.7730	87, 90, 93, 96, 99, 102, 105, 108, 111, 114, 117
Midland Asphalt Materials, Inc. 640 Young Street Tonawanda, New York 14150	716.692.0730	13, 15, 18-21, 70-75, 87, 90, 93, 96, 99, 102, 105, 108, 111, 114, 117
Milherst Construction, Inc. 10025 County Road PO Box 430 Clarence Center, NY 14032	716.688.9098	87, 90, 93, 96, 99, 102, 105, 108, 111, 114, 117
Municipal Milling and Maintenance, LLC 9091 Erie Rd Angola, New York 14006	716.868.5157	23-24

New Enterprise Stone and Lime
Co., Inc. - Wehrle

9, 53, 79, 81

New Enterprise Stone and Lime
Co., Inc.

3912 Brumbaugh Road
New Enterprise, PA 16664

814.766.2211
716.826.7310

3, 11, 23-25, 42-45, 77, 79, 81, 85,
87, 90, 93, 96, 99, 102, 105, 108, 111,
114, 117

500 Como Park Blvd.
Buffalo, New York 14227

New Frontier Excavating &
Paving, Inc.

7003 Brown Hill Road
Boston, New York 14025

716.226.4298

23-24, 88, 91, 94, 97, 100, 103, 106,
109, 111, 115, 118

Northeast Diversification, Inc.

DBA Northeast Paving

#2 Cadby Industrial Park

Lancaster, New York 14086

716.681.8879

1-2, 4-6, 13, 23-24, 42-45, 47, 54, 57,
88, 91, 94, 97, 100, 103, 106, 109,
111, 115, 118

Occhino Corp

2650 Seneca Street

West Seneca, New York 14224

716.827.7000

1-2, 4-7, 9, 13-15, 23-24, 42-47, 51-
52, 55, 57, 88, 91, 94, 97, 100, 103,
106, 109, 111, 115, 118

Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc 1995 Woodard Road PO Box 125 Elma, New York 14059	716.863.3615	88, 91, 94, 97, 100, 103, 106, 109, 111, 115, 118
Pavilion Drainage Supply Co., Inc. PO Box 219 6630 Ellicott Street Rd Pavilion, New York 14525	585.584.3261	2, 26-27, 38-41
Red Rose Landscaping, LLC 317 Maldiner Ave. Tonawanda, New York 14150	716.699.3400	47-50, 59, 88, 91, 94, 97, 100, 103, 106, 109, 111, 115, 118
Robinson Paving, Inc. PO Box 266 11525 Big Tree Road East Aurora, New York 14052	716.687.1045	57, 88, 91, 94, 97, 100, 103, 106, 109, 111, 115, 118
Schneck's Tree Removal, Inc. 2861 Southwestern Blvd Orchard Park, New York 14127	716.675.7098	48-49

SealWorks Inc. dba Sealmaster
555 Ludwig Avenue
Buffalo, New York 14227

716.891.4197

14

Suit Kote Corporation
1911 Lorings Crossing Road
Cortland, New York 13045

607.753.1100
716.683.8850

13, 15-17, 20-21, 23-24, 70-75, 88,
91, 94, 97, 100, 103, 106, 109, 111,
115, 118

505 Como Park Blvd.
Buffalo, New York 14227

Union Concrete & Construction
Corp.
PO Box 410
435 Meyer Road
West Seneca, New York 14224

716.822.5755

2, 4-7, 9, 13, 23-24, 42-46, 51-52, 54,
55, 57, 77, 79, 81, 85, 88, 91, 94, 97,
100, 103, 106, 109, 111, 115, 118

Villager Construction, Inc.
425 Old Macedon Center Rd.
Fairport, NY 14450

585.223.7697

23-24

Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
13600 Railroad Street
Alden, New York 14004
PO Box 157

716.937.6575

88, 91, 97, 100, 103, 106, 109, 111,
115, 118

**Specifications and Proposal Form Covering
Construction and Maintenance Materials
Required by the
Erie County Department of Public Works
For the year
Beginning April 1, 2025**

Table of Contents

Notice to Bidders

Section 200	Earthwork	
Section 202	Demolition of Buildings and Structures	202 – 1
Section 203	Excavation, Embankment and Sewer Line Chemical Root Control	203 – 1
Section 204	Flowable Fill	204 – 1
Section 206	Trench, Culvert, Structure Excavation	206 – 1
Section 207	Geosynthetics	207 – 1
Section 209	Soil Erosion and Sediment Control	209 – 1
Section 210	Removal and Disposal of Asbestos Containing Material - ACM (Buildings, Bridges and Highways)	210 – 1
 Section 300	 Bases and Subbases	
Section 304	Subbase Course	304 – 1
 Section 400	 Hot Mix Asphalt	
Section 402	Asphalt Pavements	402 – 1
Section 402-15	Cold Patch	402-15 – 1
Section 407	Tack Coat	407 – 1
Section 410	Bituminous Surface Treatment - Single Course Asphalt Sealer	410 – 1
Section 412	Crack Sealing/Filling Asphalt Pavements	412 – 1
Section 413	Micro-Surfacing	413 – 1
Section 414	Quick-set Slurry	414 – 1
Section 415	Paver Placed Surface Treatment	415 – 1

Section 416	Cold Recycling	416 – 1
Section 417	Heater Scarification of Asphalt Pavement	417 – 1
Section 490	Cold Milling	490 – 1
Section 550	Structures	
Section 555	Structural Concrete	555 – 1
Section 568	Bridge Railing	568 – 1
Section 587	Bridge Railing Reconstruction	587 – 1
Section 600	Incidental Construction	
Section 601	Architectural Pavements and Treatments	601 – 1
Section 603	Culvert and Storm Drains	603 – 1
Section 604	Drainage Structures	604 – 1
Section 605	Underdrains	605 – 1
Section 606	Guide Railing, Median Barrier, and Concrete Barrier	606 – 1
Section 608	Sidewalks, Driveways, Bicycle Paths and Vegetation Control Strips	608 – 1
Section 609	Curb and Curb & Gutter	609 – 1
Section 610	Ground Vegetation – Preparation, Establishment and Management	610 – 1
Section 614	Pruning, Improving and Removing Existing Vegetation	614 – 1
Section 617	Invasive Species Management	617 - 1
Section 619	Work Zone Traffic Control	619 – 1
Section 620	Bank and Channel Protection	620 – 1
Section 621	Cleaning Culverts, Drainage Structures and Existing Roadside Sections	621 – 1
Section 627	Cutting Pavement	627 – 1
Section 635	Cleaning and Preparation of Pavement Surfaces for Pavement Markings	635 – 1

Section 636	Emergency Repairs and As Directed Maintenance and Repair Work	636 – 1
Section 640	Reflectorized Pavement Marking Paints	640 - 1
Section 642	Applying Herbicides	642 – 1
Section 645	Signs	645 – 1
Section 646	Delineators, Reference Markers and Snowplowing Markers	646 – 1
Section 649	Audible Roadway Delineators	649 – 1
Section 680	Traffic Signals	680 - 1
Section 685	Epoxy Reflectorized Pavement Markings	685 – 1
Section 688	Preformed Reflectorized Pavement Markings	688 – 1
Section 700	Materials and Manufacturing	
Section 701	Hydraulic Cements	701 – 1
Section 702	Bituminous Material	702 – 1
Section 703	Aggregates	703 – 1
Section 704	Masonry Materials	704 – 1
Section 705	Clay Soil	705 – 1
Section 800	Materials - Delivery	
Section 800	Materials Delivery	800 – 1
Section 900	Rental of Equipment	
Section 900	Rental Equipment	900 – 1

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 202			Juniors Design and Build Firm LLC	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
202.19	Removal of Substructures	CY	\$108.00	\$114.50	\$120.00	\$120.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 203			Juniors Design and Build Firm LLC	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pavilion Drainage Supply Co., Inc.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
203.02	Unclassified Excavation and Disposal	CY	\$39.00	\$39.00	\$48.00	--	\$47.50
E203.99	Windrow Excavation and Removal	SY	--	\$38.00	--	\$9.15	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 204			Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Gateway
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E204.01	Controlled Low Strength Material (CLSM)	CY	\$145.00	\$160.98
E204.01B	CLSM Waiting Time	Minute per CY	\$3.50	\$2.93
E204.01C	CLSM Heating Materials	CY	\$13.44	\$12.55
E204.0101	Short Load Charge, (1 CY to 1 $\frac{3}{4}$ CY)	Lump Sum	\$200.00	--
E204.0102	Short Load Charge, (2 CY to 2 $\frac{3}{4}$ CY)	Lump Sum	\$190.00	\$209.00
E204.0103	Short Load Charge, (3 CY to 3 $\frac{3}{4}$ CY)	Lump Sum	\$180.00	\$183.00
E204.0104	Short Load Charge, (4 CY to 4 $\frac{3}{4}$ CY)	Lump Sum	\$170.00	\$157.00
E204.0105	Short Load Charge, (5 CY to 5 $\frac{3}{4}$ CY)	Lump Sum	\$160.00	\$132.00
E204.0106	Short Load Charge, (6 CY to 6 $\frac{3}{4}$ CY)	Lump Sum	\$150.00	\$108.00
E204.0110	Environmental Compliance Charge	CY	\$5.60	\$13.40
E204.0111	Additional Stops	Each	\$160.00	\$153.00
E204.0112	Conveyor Truck Rental	Hour	\$252.00	\$247.50
E204.0113	Conveyor Cleaning Charge	Lump Sum	\$78.40	\$89.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 206			Juniors Design and Build Firm LLC	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
206.01	Structure Excavation	CY	\$28.50	\$29.50	\$36.00	\$33.50
206.0201	Trench & Culvert Excavation	CY	\$30.50	\$30.50	\$38.00	\$36.50
E206.0202	Trench & Culvert Excavation, fill with Select Backfill	CY	\$70.00	\$135.00	--	--
E206.0203	Trench & Culvert Excavation, fill with Suitable Backfill	CY	\$48.00	\$70.00	--	--
206.05	Test Pit Excavation	Each	\$600.00	\$595.00	\$800.00 (Note 1)	\$800.00 (Note 1)

Note 1 - Min. 2 Test Pit / day

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 207			Chemung Supply Corp.	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
207.20	Geotextile Bedding	SY	\$2.62	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$3.90
207.21	Geotextile Separation	SY	\$0.74	\$2.65	\$3.00	\$2.75
207.22	Geotextile Drainage	SY	\$0.98	\$2.65	\$3.00	\$2.75
207.23	Geotextile Slope Protection	SY	\$1.24	\$3.75	\$4.00	\$3.90
207.24	Geotextile Stabilization	SY	\$0.74	\$2.65	\$3.00	\$2.75
E207.97	Pavement Reinforcement	SY	--	\$18.50	\$22.00	\$19.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 209			Chemung Supply Corp.	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp. (Note 1)
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E209.13	Silt Fence - Temporary (100' roll)	Each	\$60.00	\$100.00	\$120.00	\$80.00

Note 1 - Delivery billed separate.

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 210			Occhino Corp. (Note 1)	Union Concrete and Construction Corp. (Note 1)
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
210.3001	Removal and Disposal of Concrete-Encased Pipe ACM	Foot	\$385.00	\$375.00
210.3101	Removal and Disposal of Underground Pipe ACM	Foot	\$140.00	\$130.00

Note 1 - \$3000 daily minimum plus all DOL fees.

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 304			County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Rt. 240
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E304.11	Subbase Course, Type 1 (Material Only)	Ton	\$13.20	--	--	--	--	--	--
E304.12	Subbase Course, Type 2 (Material Only)	Ton	\$13.20	\$28.75	\$28.75	--	--	\$28.75	--
E304.13	Subbase Course, Type 3 (Material Only)	Ton	\$13.20	--	--	--	--	--	--
E304.14	Subbase Course, Type 4 (Material Only)	Ton	\$13.20	\$19.00	\$13.25	\$16.00	\$21.25	\$15.45	\$13.00
E304.15	Subbase Course, Optional Type (Material Only)	Ton	\$13.20	--	\$13.25	\$16.00	--	\$15.45	\$13.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 304			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	GS Aggregates - Delevan Plant	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - Lockport Quarry	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - Niagara Falls Quarry	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Wehrle Drive	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E304.11	Subbase Course, Type 1 (Material Only)	Ton	--	--	\$15.00	\$16.50	\$14.25	\$40.00	--
E304.12	Subbase Course, Type 2 (Material Only)	Ton	\$27.25	--	\$15.00	\$16.50	\$14.25	\$40.00	--
E304.13	Subbase Course, Type 3 (Material Only)	Ton	--	--	\$15.00	\$16.50	\$14.25	\$40.00	--
E304.14	Subbase Course, Type 4 (Material Only)	Ton	\$25.70	\$11.85	\$15.00	\$16.50	\$14.25	\$40.00	--
E304.15	Subbase Course, Optional Type (Material Only)	Ton	--	--	\$15.00	\$16.50	\$14.25	\$40.00	\$13.50 (Note 1)

Note 1 - FOB Plant

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 402			Cambria Asphalt Products, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Delevan
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E402.018904	Truing & Leveling F9, HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$82.00	\$65.00	\$79.75	\$77.25
E402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$92.00	\$84.00	\$91.00	\$88.50
E402.06820402	6.3 F2/F3 Top Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price with PG64V-22	Ton	\$86.00	\$79.00	\$85.75	\$83.25
E402.09720402	9.5 F2/F3 Top Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$79.00	\$71.00	\$78.50	\$76.00
E402.12720402	12.5 F2/F3 Top Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$78.00	\$69.00	\$75.50	\$73.00
E402.19790402	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$71.00	\$63.00	\$69.50	\$67.00
E402.25790402	25 F9 Binder Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$71.00	\$61.00	\$67.75	\$65.25
E402.37790402	37.5 F9 Base Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$68.00	\$61.00	\$67.25	\$64.75
E402.51	Use PG 64V-22 Performance Grade Binder (Additional Cost)	Ton	\$6.85	\$4.00	\$3.75	\$3.75
E402.52	Use Warm Mix Asphalt (WMA) (Additional Cost)	Ton	\$2.25	\$2.00	\$1.75	\$1.75
E402.53	Deduction for Projects over 2000 Tons	Ton	--	\$4.00	\$2.00	\$2.00
E402.9901	Nuclear Density Testing	Day	--	\$1,200.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00
E402.9902	Nuclear Density Testing (Overtime)	Hour	--	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
E402.9910	In-Plant Quality Assurance (QA) Testing	Day	--	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
E402.9911	In-Plant Quality Assurance (QA) Testing (Overtime)	Hour	--	\$175.00	\$195.00	\$195.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 402			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - Lockport and Niagara Falls Quarry	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Como Park
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E402.018904	Truing & Leveling F9, HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$78.50	\$75.75	\$75.87	\$74.29
E402.058904	Shim Course F9, HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$89.75	\$87.00	\$87.55	\$84.46
E402.06820402	6.3 F2/F3 Top Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price with PG64V-22	Ton	\$84.50	\$81.75	\$76.42	\$79.68
E402.09720402	9.5 F2/F3 Top Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$77.25	\$74.50	\$75.87	\$72.32
E402.12720402	12.5 F2/F3 Top Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$74.25	\$71.50	\$70.73	\$69.49
E402.19790402	19 F9 Binder Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$68.25	\$65.50	\$66.74	\$64.27
E402.25790402	25 F9 Binder Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$66.50	\$63.75	\$64.46	\$62.84
E402.37790402	37.5 F9 Base Course HMA, F.O.B. plant price	Ton	\$66.00	\$63.25	\$63.89	\$61.00
E402.51	Use PG 64V-22 Performance Grade Binder (<u>Additional Cost</u>)	Ton	\$3.75	\$3.75	\$5.00	\$4.50
E402.52	Use Warm Mix Asphalt (WMA) (<u>Additional Cost</u>)	Ton	\$1.75	\$1.75	\$2.00	\$2.00
E402.53	Deduction for Projects over 2000 Tons	Ton	\$2.00	\$2.00	\$1.00	\$3.00
E402.9901	Nuclear Density Testing	Day	\$1,025.00	\$1,025.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,450.00
E402.9902	Nuclear Density Testing (Overtime)	Hour	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$240.00
E402.9910	In-Plant Quality Assurance (QA) Testing	Day	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$975.00
E402.9911	In-Plant Quality Assurance (QA) Testing (Overtime)	Hour	\$195.00	\$195.00	\$225.00	\$165.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 402-15			Cambria Asphalt Products, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E402.20300015	Stockpile Patching Material (Modified Mix – with any approved Bituminous material)	Ton	\$125.00	--	--	--
E402.20320015	Stockpile Patching Material (Modified Mix – with QPR only)	Ton	--	--	\$114.00	\$140.00
E402.20330015	Stockpile Patching Material (Modified Mix – with UPM only)	Ton	--	\$135.00	--	--
E402.20340015	Stockpile Patching Material (Modified Mix – with MAC-V only)	Ton	--	\$110.00	--	--
E402.20400015	Stockpile Patching Material (Fiber Reinforced Mix)	Ton	--	\$200.00	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 407			Amherst Paving	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp. (Note 1)	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp. (Note 2)
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
407.0102	Diluted Tack Coat	Gallon	\$9.63	\$10.00	\$10.85	\$7.40	\$7.90	\$6.91	\$7.65
407.0103	Straight Tack Coat	Gallon	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$11.35	\$7.90	\$8.40	\$7.41	\$8.25
407.01040009	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	Gallon	--	--	\$11.85	--	\$8.65	\$8.41	--
407.01040109	Non-Tracking Tack Coat (Material Only – no installation)	Gallon	--	--	\$11.85	--	--	\$5.28	--
407.01120007	Fog Seal	Gallon	\$11.38	--	\$9.85	--	\$9.50	\$2.97	--

Note 1 - 250 Gallons minimum.

Note 2 - 200 Gallons minimum. Price includes 4 hours of distributor truck, additional charge at \$160 per hour for distributor truck over 4 hours

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 410			Amherst Paving	Amherst Sealer	Occhino Corp.	SealWorks Inc. DBA SealMaster
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E410.01	Bituminous Surface Treatment – Single Course (Asphalt Sealer) (Under 5,000 SY Two Coat)	SY	\$2.16	\$2.10	\$3.50	--
E410.02	Bituminous Surface Treatment – Single Course (Asphalt Sealer) (5,001 to 10,000 SY Two Coat)	SY	\$2.12	\$2.06	\$3.40	--
E410.03	Bituminous Surface Treatment – Single Course (Asphalt Sealer) (10,001 to 25,000 SY Two Coat)	SY	\$2.09	\$2.03	\$3.30	--
E410.04	Bituminous Surface Treatment – Single Course (Asphalt Sealer) (Over 25,000 SY Two Coat)	SY	\$2.01	\$1.95	\$3.25	--
E410.11	Bituminous Surface Treatment – Single Course (Asphalt Sealer) (Under 500 Gallons)	Gallons	\$23.50	\$23.25	--	\$3.81
E410.12	Bituminous Surface Treatment – Single Course (Asphalt Sealer) (500 to 1499 Gallons)	Gallons	\$23.00	\$22.90	--	\$3.70
E410.13	Bituminous Surface Treatment – Single Course (Asphalt Sealer) (1500 to 4499 Gallons)	Gallons	\$22.50	\$22.40	--	\$3.40
E410.14	Bituminous Surface Treatment – Single Course (Asphalt Sealer) (4500 Gallons or over)	Gallons	\$22.10	\$22.00	--	\$3.30

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 412			Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Occhino Corp. (Note 1)	Suit-Kote Corporation
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E412.01	Crack Sealing (ASTM 6690, Type II) - Contractor Provided Traffic Control	Gallon	\$23.64	\$23.50	--
E412.02	Crack Filling (PG64S-22 with fibers) - Contractor Provided Traffic Control	Gallon	\$22.34	\$24.50	\$19.21
E412.03	Crack Sealing (ASTM 6690, Type II) <u>no</u> Traffic Control included	Gallon	\$18.76	\$17.50	--
E412.04	Crack Filling (PG64S-22 with fibers) <u>no</u> Traffic Control included	Gallon	\$17.44	\$18.50	\$16.02

Note 1 - Includes 2 Flaggers and Signs

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 413		Suit-Kote Corporation	
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E413.02020118	Micro-Surfacing (Under 4,000 ADT) Type II	Ton	\$106.00
E413.0202011801	Micro-Surfacing (Over 4,000 ADT) Type II	Ton	\$108.00
E413.03020118	Micro-Surfacing (Under 4,000 ADT) Type III	Ton	\$111.00
E413.0302011801	Micro-Surfacing (Over 4,000 ADT) Type III	Ton	\$113.00
E413.04030118	Micro-Surfacing Rut Filling	Ton	\$121.00
E413.1006	Eflex	Ton	\$148.50
E413.1008	Transport, deliver, and apply with Contractor Equipment - 26 to 100 ton per day	Ton per Day	\$290.00
E413.1009	Transport, deliver, and apply with Contractor Equipment - 101 to 300 ton per day	Ton per Day	\$128.00
E413.1010	Transport, deliver, and apply with Contractor Equipment - 301 to 500 ton per day	Ton per Day	\$116.00
E413.1011	Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	SY	\$0.44

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 414			Suit-Kote Corporation
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E414.02030118	Quick-set slurry, Type II, F3	Ton	\$294.00
E414.03030118	Quick-set slurry, Type III, F3	Ton	\$299.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 415			Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E415.01010218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Conventional Type A, F2, 5,000 to 15,000 SY	SY	\$7.78
E415.01020218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Conventional Type A, F2, 15,001 to 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.67
E415.01030218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Conventional Type A, F2, over 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.51
E415.02010218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Conventional Type B, F2, 5,000 to 15,000 SY	SY	\$7.63
E415.02020218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Conventional Type B, F2, 15,001 to 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.62
E415.02030218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Conventional Type B, F2, over 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.46
E415.03010218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Conventional Type C, F2, 5,000 to 15,000 SY	SY	\$7.63
E415.03020218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Conventional Type C, F2, 15,001 to 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.62
E415.03030218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Conventional Type C, F2, over 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.46
E415.04010218	Deduction for Municipality provides and operates equipment	SY	\$0.12
E415.04020218	Deduction for Municipality transports material from plant to equipment	SY	\$0.70
E415.04030218	Deduction for Municipality provides Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	SY	\$0.22
E415.04040218	Warm Mix Additive usage	SY	\$0.12

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 415			Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.
E415.04050218	Milling of rebates for 2' wide	Foot	\$12.00
E415.04060218	Abrading of Pavement Lines/Stripes (4" wide)	Foot	\$3.00
E415.04070218	Abrading of Pavement Symbols	Each	\$120.00
E415.11010218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Modified Type A, F2, 5,000 to 15,000 SY	SY	\$8.05
E415.11020218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Modified Type A, F2, 15,001 to 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.94
E415.11030218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Modified Type A, F2, over 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.78
E415.12010218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Modified Type B, F2, 5,000 to 15,000 SY	SY	\$7.90
E415.12020218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Modified Type B, F2, 15,001 to 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.89
E415.12030218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Modified Type B, F2, over 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.73
E415.13010218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Modified Type C, F2, 5,000 to 15,000 SY	SY	\$7.90
E415.13020218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Modified Type C, F2, 15,001 to 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.89
E415.13030218	Paver Placed Surface Treatment, Modified Type C, F2, over 30,000 SY	SY	\$6.73
E415.14010218	<u>Deduction for</u> Municipality provides and operates equipment	SY	\$0.12
E415.14020218	<u>Deduction for</u> Municipality transports material from plant to equipment	SY	\$0.70
E415.14030218	<u>Deduction for</u> Municipality provides Maintenance and Protection of Traffic	SY	\$0.22
E415.14040218	Warm Mix Additive usage	SY	\$0.12

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 416			Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Suit-Kote Corporation
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E416.993001	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type II - (Under 7,500 SY at 1 – 3" depth)	SY	--	\$2.95
E416.993002	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type II - (Under 7,500 SY, each additional 1" over 3")	SY	--	\$0.13
E416.993003	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type II - (Over 7,500 SY at 1 – 3" depth)	SY	--	\$2.56
E416.993004	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type II - (Over 7,500 SY, each additional 1" over 3")	SY	--	\$0.05
E416.993005	HFMS-2	Gallon	--	\$3.76
E416.993006	HFMS-2 with Polymer	Gallon	--	\$3.96
E416.993007	HFMS-2 with Rejuvenator	Gallon	--	\$3.98
E416.993008	HFFA-1	Gallon	--	\$4.12
E416.993009	HFFA-2	Gallon	--	\$4.32
E416.9930010	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	SY	--	\$0.42
E416.9930011	Aggregate delivered to Contractor's Equipment	Ton	--	\$34.50
E416.9930012	Hauling Trucks (if Required)	Hour	--	\$190.00
E416.994001	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type III - Pulverize ONLY – Under 6"	SY	\$1.32	\$1.28
E416.994002	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type III - Pulverize ONLY – Over 6"	SY	\$1.37	\$1.33
E416.994003	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type III - Pulverize ONLY – 33% Calcium Chloride Solution, Under 6"	SY	\$1.92	\$1.85
E416.994004	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type III - Pulverize ONLY – 33% Calcium Chloride Solution, Over 6"	SY	\$1.97	\$1.90
E416.994005	33% Calcium Chloride Solution - delivered and added to the mix	Gallon	\$2.00	\$2.00
E416.994006	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type III Pulverize ONLY – Under 6" with 1 Gallon of 33% Calcium Chloride Solution delivered and added to the mix	SY	\$3.92	\$3.85
E416.994007	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type III Pulverize ONLY – Over 6" with 1 Gallon of 33% Calcium Chloride Solution delivered and added to the mix	SY	\$3.97	\$3.90
E416.994008	Reduction for Municipality Grading and Rolling, Under 6" - Pulverize ONLY –	SY	\$0.55	\$0.52

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 416			Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Suit-Kote Corporation
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E416.994009	Reduction for Municipality Grading and Rolling, Over 6" - Pulverize ONLY –	SY	\$0.55	\$0.52
E416.9940010	Virgin Aggregate: Pulverize ONLY	Ton	\$33.50	\$34.50
E416.9940011	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type III - Emulsified Asphalt – Under 6"	SY	\$1.92	\$1.85
E416.9940012	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type III - Emulsified Asphalt – Over 6"	SY	\$1.97	\$1.90
E416.9940013	Emulsified Asphalt delivered and added to the mix	Gallon	\$3.72	\$3.72
E416.9940014	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type III - Under 6" with 1 gallon of Emulsified Asphalt, delivered and added to the mix	SY	\$5.64	\$5.57
E416.9940015	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Type III - Over 6" with 1 gallon of Emulsified Asphalt, delivered and added to the mix	SY	\$5.69	\$5.62
E416.9940016	Reduction for Municipality Grading and Rolling, Under 6" - Emulsified Asphalt	SY	\$0.55	\$0.52
E416.9940017	Reduction for Municipality Grading and Rolling, Over 6" - Emulsified Asphalt	SY	\$0.55	\$0.52
E416.995001	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Central Plant Recycling with High Float (Under 7,500 SY at 1 – 3" depth)	SY	--	\$1.78
E416.995002	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Central Plant Recycling with High Float (Under 7,500 SY, each additional 1")	SY	--	\$0.10
E416.995003	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Central Plant Recycling with High Float (Over 7,500 SY at 1 – 3" depth)	SY	--	\$1.32
E416.995004	Cold In-Place Recycling of Bituminous Pavement, Central Plant Recycling with High Float (Over 7,500 SY, each additional 1")	SY	--	\$0.10
E416.995005	HFRA-1 (Includes pug mill and operator)	Gallon	--	\$4.59
E416.995006	HFRA-2 (Includes pug mill and operator)	Gallon	--	\$4.79
E416.995007	Paver with Operator	Day	--	\$3,700.00
E416.995008	Paver with Paving Crew	Day	--	\$6,400.00
E416.995009	Vibratory with operator	Day	--	\$2,600.00
407.01120007	Fog Seal (delivered and applied)	Bid in Section 407		

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 417			Highway Rehabilitation Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E417.01	Heater Scarification	SY	\$4.97
E417.0101	Recycling Agent	Gallon	\$4.22
E417.0102	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	SY	\$0.12

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 490			County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Donegal Construction Corporation	Lakestone Development Inc	Municipal Milling and Maintenance, LLC	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Como Park	New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Villager Construction Inc
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E490.1001	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option A – Under 7,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$1.20	\$1.10	\$1.00	\$0.92	\$1.30	\$1.50	\$0.93	\$1.10	--	\$1.20	\$0.98
E490.1002	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option A – Under 7,000 SY , each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.05	\$0.05	\$0.10	\$0.08	\$0.20	\$0.30	\$0.05	\$0.12	--	\$0.19	\$0.05
E490.1003	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option A – 7,000 – 14,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$0.70	\$0.65	\$0.57	\$0.50	\$0.80	\$1.00	\$0.50	\$0.65	\$2.68	\$0.64	\$0.50
E490.1004	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option A – 7,000 – 14,000 SY, each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.05	\$0.05	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.10	\$0.30	\$0.05	\$0.12	\$0.36	\$0.09	\$0.05
E490.1005	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option A – Over 14,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$0.50	\$0.45	\$0.47	\$0.34	\$0.55	\$1.00	\$0.33	\$0.48	\$1.02	\$0.54 (Note 2)	\$0.35
E490.1006	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option A – Over 14,000 SY, each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.05	\$0.05	\$0.08	\$0.06	\$0.08	\$0.30	\$0.05	\$0.07	\$0.05	\$0.06	\$0.05
E490.1007	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option B – Under 7,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$2.20	\$2.10	--	\$1.80	\$2.30	--	--	\$2.20	--	\$1.92	--
E490.1008	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option B – Under 7,000 SY, each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.25	\$0.20	--	\$0.15	\$0.40	--	--	\$0.32	--	\$0.37	--
E490.1009	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option B – 7,000 – 14,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$1.45	\$1.40	--	\$1.30	\$1.65	--	--	\$1.80	--	\$1.65	--
E490.1010	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option B – 7,000 – 14,000 SY, each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.25	\$0.20	--	\$0.15	\$0.38	--	--	\$0.32	--	\$0.37	--
E490.1011	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option B – Over 14,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$1.30	\$1.25	--	\$1.20	\$1.45	--	--	\$1.55	--	\$1.40 (Note 2)	--
E490.1012	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option B – Over 14,000 SY, each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.25	\$0.20	--	\$0.15	\$0.25	--	--	\$0.20	--	\$0.12	--
E490.1013	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option C – Under 7,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$2.60	\$2.50	--	\$2.43	\$2.85	--	--	\$2.90	--	\$2.90	--
E490.1014	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option C – Under 7,000 SY, each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.25	\$0.20	--	\$0.15	\$0.50	--	--	\$0.40	--	\$0.48	--
E490.1015	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option C – 7,000 – 14,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$1.95	\$1.85	--	\$1.74	\$2.05	--	--	\$2.25	--	\$1.92	--
E490.1016	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option C – 7,000 – 14,000 SY, each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.25	\$0.20	--	\$0.15	\$0.45	--	--	\$0.40	--	\$0.43	--
E490.1017	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option C – Over 14,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$1.70	\$1.60	--	\$1.56	\$1.75	--	--	\$1.80	--	\$1.65	--
E490.1018	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option C – Over 14,000 SY, each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.25	\$0.20	--	\$0.15	\$0.40	--	--	\$0.30	--	\$0.37	--
E490.1019	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option D – Under 7,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$2.95	\$2.90	--	\$2.73	\$3.15	--	--	\$3.35	--	\$3.35	--
E490.1020	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option D – Under 7,000 SY, each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.25	\$0.25	--	\$0.15	\$0.50	--	--	\$0.35	--	\$0.48	--
E490.1021	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option D – 7,000 – 14,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$2.55	\$2.50	--	\$2.35	\$2.65	--	--	\$2.65	--	\$2.70	--
E490.1022	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option D – 7,000 – 14,000 SY, each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.25	\$0.25	--	\$0.15	\$0.45	--	--	\$0.40	--	\$0.42	--
E490.1023	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option D – Over 14,000 SY at 1” – 4” depth	SY	\$2.30	\$2.25	--	\$2.10	\$2.35	--	--	\$2.35	--	\$2.25	--
E490.1024	Production Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Option D – Over 14,000 SY, each additional 1” over 4”	SY	\$0.25	\$0.25	--	\$0.20	\$0.40	--	--	\$0.35	--	\$0.37	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 490			County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Donegal Construction Corporation	Lakestone Development Inc	Municipal Milling and Maintenance, LLC	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Como Park	New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Villager Construction Inc
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E490.3001	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Under 250 SY at 0" – 5" depth (4' wide)	SY	\$20.00	\$19.00	--	\$17.25	\$22.00	--	\$16.00	\$19.00 (Note 1)	--	\$18.25 (Note 1)	\$17.25
E490.3002	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Under 250 SY at 5" – 10" depth (4' wide)	SY	\$22.00	\$20.00	--	\$18.50	\$24.00	--	\$18.00	\$22.00	--	\$18.75	\$18.75
E490.3003	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete 250 - 500 SY at 0" – 5" depth (4' wide)	SY	\$11.50	\$10.80	--	\$11.00	\$12.00	--	\$10.55	\$14.00	--	\$12.00 (Note 1)	\$11.25
E490.3004	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete 250 - 500 SY at 5" – 10" depth (4' wide)	SY	\$13.50	\$12.80	--	\$12.25	\$14.00	--	\$12.00	\$16.00	--	\$13.00	\$11.75
E490.3005	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Over 500 SY at 0" – 5" depth (4' wide)	SY	\$4.50	\$4.00	--	\$3.25	\$4.70	--	\$3.40	\$4.75 (Note 1)	--	\$4.80 (Note 1)	\$4.50
E490.3006	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Over 500 SY at 5" – 10" depth (4' wide)	SY	\$5.50	\$5.00	--	\$4.60	\$5.80	--	\$4.35	\$5.00 (Note 1)	--	\$5.90	\$5.50
E490.3007	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Under 250 SY at 0" – 5" depth (7' wide)	SY	\$21.00	\$19.25	\$20.00	\$19.00	\$23.35	--	--	\$22.00	--	\$24.00 (Note 2)	\$21.00
E490.3008	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Under 250 SY at 5" – 10" depth (7' wide)	SY	\$23.00	\$21.00	\$22.50	\$21.00	\$24.35	--	--	\$28.00	--	\$25.00 (Note 2)	\$22.00
E490.3009	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete 250 - 500 SY at 0" – 5" depth (7' wide)	SY	\$12.50	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$14.30	--	--	\$16.00	--	\$14.75 (Note 2)	\$12.75
E490.3010	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete 250 - 500 SY at 5" – 10" depth (7' wide)	SY	\$14.50	\$14.00	\$13.00	\$14.00	\$15.30	--	--	\$16.25	--	\$15.75 (Note 2)	\$13.75
E490.3011	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Over 500 SY at 0" – 5" depth (7' wide)	SY	\$5.50	\$5.00	\$4.75	\$5.00	\$7.25	--	--	\$7.75	--	\$7.25 (Note 2)	\$5.25
E490.3012	Miscellaneous Cold Milling of Bituminous Concrete Over 500 SY at 5" – 10" depth (7' wide)	SY	\$6.50	\$6.00	\$6.00	\$5.75	\$8.25	--	--	\$8.00	--	\$8.25 (Note 2)	\$6.25
E490.7050	Cold Micro Milling (Under 5,000 SY) up to 2" deep (7' wide)	SY	--	\$2.60	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$3.25 (Note 3)
E490.7060	Cold Micro Milling (5,001 to 10,000 SY) up to 2" deep (7' wide)	SY	--	\$1.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2.30	--	\$0.90 (Note 3)
E490.7070	Cold Micro Milling (10,001 to 20,000 SY) up to 2" deep (7' wide)	SY	--	\$0.70	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1.10	--	\$0.55 (Note 3)
E490.7080	Cold Micro Milling (Over 20,000 SY) up to 2" deep (7' wide)	SY	--	\$0.59	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$0.85	--	\$0.50 (Note 3)
E490.7090	Cold Micro Milling – Maximum, Per Day (7' wide)	LS	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$11,600.00	--	\$9,500.00 (Note 3)
E490.7095	Mobilization (7' wide)	LS	\$2,000.00	\$900.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	--	--	--	\$1,400.00	--	\$850.00
E490.7160	Cold Micro-Milling (5,001 to 10,000 SY) up to 2" deep (12' wide)	SY	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2.30	--	--
E490.7170	Cold Micro-Milling (10,001 to 20,000 SY) up to 2" deep (12' wide)	SY	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1.10	--	--
E490.7180	Cold Micro-Milling (Over 20,000 SY) up to 2" deep (12' wide)	SY	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$0.85	--	--
E490.7190	Cold Micro-Milling – Maximum, Per Day (12' wide)	LS	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$11,600.00	--	--
E490.7195	Mobilization (12' wide)	LS	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,400.00	--	--
E490.7200	Automatic Leveling System	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$750.00

Note 1 - Minimum \$4,000 or 8 hour day
Note 2 - Min \$5000 / 8 Hr Day
Note 3 - All Micro Milling to be performed under Option A Only

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 555			Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - River Road, Genesee Street, and Hopkins Street	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Gateway
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E555.0105	Concrete for Structures, Class A	Cubic Yard	\$188.00	\$176.67
E555.05	Concrete for Structures, Class F	Cubic Yard	\$194.00	\$191.80
E555.10	Concrete for Structures, Class D	Cubic Yard	\$192.00	\$188.68
E555.2001	Retarder Treatment, Class A Concrete	CY per Hour	\$11.20	\$7.37
E555.2002	Retarder Treatment, Class F Concrete	CY per Hour	\$13.00	\$8.88
E555.2101	Accelerator Treatment, Class A, 1%	Cubic Yard	\$15.50	\$11.82
E555.2102	Accelerator Treatment, Class A, 2%	Cubic Yard	\$27.50	\$23.64
E555.2103	Accelerator Treatment, Class F, 1%	Cubic Yard	\$17.50	\$13.95
E555.2104	Accelerator Treatment, Class F, 2%	Cubic Yard	\$30.00	\$27.90
E555.2201	Heating Materials - Concrete, Hot Water	Cubic Yard	\$8.96	\$12.55
E555.2202	Heating Materials - Concrete, Steam	Cubic Yard	\$13.44	\$12.55
E555.2301	Short Load Charge, (1 CY to 1 3/4 CY)	Lump Sum	\$190.00	--
E555.2302	Short Load Charge, (2 CY to 2 3/4 CY)	Lump Sum	\$175.00	\$209.00
E555.2303	Short Load Charge, (3 CY to 3 3/4 CY)	Lump Sum	\$145.00	\$183.00
E555.2304	Short Load Charge, (4 CY to 4 3/4 CY)	Lump Sum	\$125.00	\$157.00
E555.2305	Short Load Charge, (5 CY to 5 3/4 CY)	Lump Sum	\$110.00	\$132.00
E555.2306	Short Load Charge, (6 CY to 6 3/4 CY)	Lump Sum	\$90.00	\$108.00
E555.2307	Short Load Charge, (7 CY and greater)	Lump Sum	--	--
E555.24	Enviromental Compliance Charge	Cubic Yard	\$5.50	\$13.40
E555.2601	Waiting Time	Min per CY	\$3.50	\$2.93
E555.2602	Additional Stops	Each	\$200.00	\$153.00
E555.2801	Conveyor Truck Rental	Hour	\$260.00	\$247.50
E555.2802	Conveyor Cleaning Charge	Lump Sum	\$100.00	\$89.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 568		Pavilion Drainage Supply Co., Inc.	
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
568.50	Steel Bridge Railing (Two-Rail)	Foot	\$286.75
568.51	Steel Bridge Railing (Four-Rail)	Foot	\$488.75
568.52	Steel Bridge Railing (Five-Rail)	Foot	\$564.50
568.53	Steel Bridge Railing (Two-Rail) with Handrail	Foot	\$370.85
568.54	Steel Bridge Railing (Three-Rail)	Foot	\$386.00
568.70	Transition Bridge Railing	Foot	\$380.00
568.70020002	Resetting Transition Bridge Railing	Foot	\$121.75

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 587			Pavilion Drainage Supply Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
587.01	Bridge Railing Removal and Disposal	Foot	\$97.75
587.05010015	Bridge Steel Bridge Railing Replacement Clamp	Each	\$747.40
587.1001	Box Beam Bridge Rail, One Rail	Foot	\$201.50
587.1002	Box Beam Bridge Rail, Two Rail	Foot	\$261.25
587.75000002	Remove and Replace Bridge Rail Tube	Foot	\$97.75

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 601			Accent Stripe, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
601.04030011	Methyl Methacrylate Color Surface Treatment for Pavements (MMA-CST) - Green for Bicycle Facilities	SF	\$18.50

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 603			Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.	Chemung Supply Corp.	Lane Enterprises, LLC
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E603.051016	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 12-inch, 16 Gauge	Foot	--	\$23.04	\$16.28
E603.051116	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 15-inch, 16 Gauge	Foot	--	\$27.87	\$20.58
E603.051216	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 18-inch, 16 Gauge	Foot	--	\$35.21	\$25.16
E603.051316	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 21-inch, 16 Gauge	Foot	--	\$41.08	\$30.70
E603.051414	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 24-inch, 14 Gauge	Foot	--	\$56.22	\$40.05
E603.051614	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 30-inch, 14 Gauge	Foot	--	\$72.54	\$53.04
E603.051814	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 36-inch, 14 Gauge	Foot	--	\$91.62	\$65.86
E603.051912	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 42-inch, 12 Gauge	Foot	--	\$140.50	\$106.64
E603.052012	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 48-inch, 12 Gauge	Foot	--	\$157.80	\$117.99
E603.052112	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 54-inch, 12 Gauge	Foot	--	\$192.27	\$138.01
E603.052210	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 60-inch, 10 Gauge	Foot	--	\$291.49	\$195.79
E603.052310	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 66-inch, 10 Gauge	Foot	--	\$198.45	\$210.02
E603.052410	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 72-inch, 10 Gauge	Foot	--	\$334.77	\$224.25
E603.081116	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 17"x13", 16 Gauge	Foot	--	\$28.25	\$21.28
E603.081216	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 21"x15", 16 Gauge	Foot	--	\$35.32	\$25.88
E603.081316	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 24"x18", 16 Gauge	Foot	--	\$41.36	\$31.48
E603.081414	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 28"x20", 14 Gauge	Foot	--	\$57.66	\$40.93
E603.081614	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 35"x24", 14 Gauge	Foot	--	\$73.49	\$53.98
E603.081812	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 42"x49", 12 Gauge	Foot	--	--	\$85.17
E603.081912	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 49"x33", 12 Gauge	Foot	--	\$146.21	\$107.76
E603.082010	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 57"x38", 10 Gauge	Foot	--	\$208.61	\$142.60
E603.082012	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 57"x38", 12 Gauge	Foot	--	\$163.52	\$119.25
E603.082110	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 64"x43", 10 Gauge	Foot	--	\$233.39	\$165.62
E603.082112	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 64"x43", 12 Gauge	Foot	--	\$192.27	\$139.40
E603.082208	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 71"x47", 8 Gauge	Foot	--	\$342.00	--
E603.082210	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 71"x47", 10 Gauge	Foot	--	\$257.18	\$197.32

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 603			Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.	Chemung Supply Corp.	Lane Enterprises, LLC
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E603.171016	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 12" Diameter, 16 Gauge	Each	--	\$149.57	\$86.57
E603.171116	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 15" Diameter, 16 Gauge	Each	--	\$186.36	\$94.40
E603.171216	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 18" Diameter, 16 Gauge	Each	--	\$237.74	\$119.29
E603.171316	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 21" Diameter, 16 Gauge	Each	--	\$308.21	\$123.21
E603.171416	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 24" Diameter, 16 Gauge	Each	--	\$344.63	\$175.11
E603.171614	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 30" Diameter, 14 Gauge	Each	--	\$652.75	\$357.44
E603.171814	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 36" Diameter, 14 Gauge	Each	--	\$869.45	\$530.08
E603.171912	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 42" Diameter, 12 Gauge	Each	--	\$1,492.02	\$1,837.20
E603.172012	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 48" Diameter, 12 Gauge	Each	--	\$1,815.43	\$2,326.83
E603.172112	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 54" Diameter, 12 Gauge	Each	--	\$2,158.03	\$2,495.93
E603.172210	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 60" Diameter, 10 Gauge	Each	--	\$3,108.22	\$3,655.22
E603.172212	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 60" Diameter, 12 Gauge	Each	--	--	\$3,655.22
E603.172310	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 66" Diameter, 10 Gauge	Each	--	--	\$4,299.62
E603.172312	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 66" Diameter, 12 Gauge	Each	--	\$3,405.84	\$4,299.62
E603.172410	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 72" Diameter, 10 Gauge	Each	--	--	\$5,049.50
E603.172412	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 72" Diameter, 12 Gauge	Each	--	\$4,380.84	\$5,049.50
E603.172510	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 78" Diameter, 10 Gauge	Each	--	--	\$5,479.72
E603.172512	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 78" Diameter, 12 Gauge	Each	--	\$4,557.04	\$5,479.72
E603.172610	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 84" Diameter, 10 Gauge	Each	--	--	\$5,963.54
E603.172612	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 84" Diameter, 12 Gauge	Each	--	\$5,068.28	\$5,963.54

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 603			Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.	Chemung Supply Corp.	Lane Enterprises, LLC
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E603.181116	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 17" x13", 16 Gauge	Each	--	\$168.82	\$97.03
E603.181216	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 21" x 15", 16 Gauge	Each	--	\$206.10	\$110.38
E603.181316	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 24" x18", 16 Gauge	Each	--	\$243.26	\$136.90
E603.181414	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 28" x 20", 14 Gauge	Each	--	--	\$188.93
E603.181416	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 28" x 20", 16 Gauge	Each	--	\$286.95	\$188.93
E603.181614	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 35" x24", 14 Gauge	Each	--	\$480.18	\$334.56
E603.181812	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 42" x 29", 12 Gauge	Each	--	\$779.63	\$508.88
E603.181814	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 42" x 29", 14 Gauge	Each	--	--	\$508.88
E603.181912	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 49" x 33", 12 Gauge	Each	--	\$1,304.69	\$2,061.66
E603.182012	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 57" x 38", 12 Gauge	Each	--	\$1,650.12	\$2,611.10
E603.182112	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 64" x 43", 12 Gauge	Each	--	\$2,041.35	\$2,800.86
E603.182210	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 71" x 47", 10 Gauge	Each	--	\$2,635.39	\$4,101.78
E603.19030616	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 6" diameter, 16 Gauge Elbow	Each	--	--	\$82.58
E603.19031216	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 12" diameter, 16 Gauge Elbow	Each	--	--	\$164.94
E603.19031516	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 15" diameter, 16 Gauge Elbow	Each	--	--	\$212.11
E603.19031816	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 18" diameter, 16 Gauge Elbow	Each	--	--	\$284.44
E603.19032414	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 24" diameter, 14 Gauge Elbow	Each	--	--	\$381.36
E603.19040616	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 6" diameter, 16 Gauge Tee	Each	--	--	\$102.50
E603.19041216	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 12" diameter, 16 Gauge Tee	Each	--	--	\$221.71
E603.19041516	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 15" diameter, 16 Gauge Tee	Each	--	--	\$278.09
E603.19041816	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 18" diameter, 16 Gauge Tee	Each	--	--	\$336.66
E603.19042414	Galvanized Steel End Section – (2 2/3 in. x ½ in.) 24" diameter, 14 Gauge Tee	Each	--	--	\$452.04

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 603			Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.	Chemung Supply Corp.	Lane Enterprises, LLC
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E603.801016	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 12-inch, 16 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$28.84	\$25.24
E603.801116	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 15-inch, 16 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$34.84	\$31.69
E603.801216	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 18-inch, 16 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$43.91	\$38.41
E603.801316	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 21-inch, 16 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$50.95	\$46.08
E603.801414	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 24-inch, 14 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$70.16	\$61.62
E603.801614	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 30-inch, 14 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$89.96	\$79.88
E603.801814	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 36-inch, 14 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$93.31	\$97.96
E603.801912	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 42-inch, 12 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$173.58	\$157.69
E603.802012	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 48-inch, 12 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$195.54	\$176.24
E603.802112	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 54-inch, 12 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$234.65	\$203.44
E603.802210	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 60-inch, 10 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$351.29	\$286.06
E603.802212	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 60-inch, 12 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$290.91	\$239.32
E603.802310	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 66-inch, 10 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$378.74	\$309.22
E603.802410	Corrugated Steel Pipe (2-2/3 in. x ½ in. Corrugations) 72-inch, 10 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$410.93	\$332.38
E603.821116	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 17"x13", 16 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$36.54	\$32.38
E603.821216	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 21"x15", 16 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$45.66	\$39.13
E603.821316	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 24"x18", 16 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$53.10	\$46.87
E603.821414	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 28"x20", 14 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$74.22	\$62.50
E603.821614	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 35"x24", 14 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$94.20	\$80.82
E603.821812	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 42"x49", 12 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	--	\$129.04
E603.821912	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 49"x33", 12 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$185.56	\$158.81
E603.822010	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 57"x38", 10 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$254.95	--
E603.822012	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 57"x38", 12 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$208.39	\$177.49
E603.822110	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 64"x43", 10 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$296.89	\$247.91
E603.822112	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 64"x43", 12 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$242.67	\$204.84
E603.822208	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 71"x47", 8 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	--	--
E603.822210	Corrugated Steel Pipe Arch - (2-2/3 in. x ½ in.) 71"x47", 10 Gauge, Polymer Coated	Foot	--	\$328.29	\$287.59

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 603			Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.	Chemung Supply Corp.	Lane Enterprises, LLC
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E603.981201	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe - 12" diameter	Foot	\$7.98	--	\$7.84
E603.981202	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Bell End	Foot	\$7.98	--	\$8.00
E603.981203	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Couplings	Each	\$13.20	--	\$14.03
E603.981204	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Tee	Each	\$220.00	--	\$184.96
E603.981501	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe - 15" diameter	Foot	\$10.40	--	\$10.35
E603.981502	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Bell End	Foot	\$10.40	--	\$10.56
E603.981503	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Couplings	Each	\$20.90	--	\$23.36
E603.981504	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Tee	Each	\$329.00	--	\$277.22
E603.981801	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe - 18" diameter	Foot	\$15.49	--	\$15.34
E603.981802	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Bell End	Foot	\$15.49	--	\$15.65
E603.981803	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Couplings	Each	\$32.20	--	\$39.81
E603.981804	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Tee	Each	\$462.00	--	\$388.89
E603.982401	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe - 24" diameter	Foot	\$24.40	--	\$24.11
E603.982402	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Bell End	Foot	\$24.40	--	\$24.60
E603.982403	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Couplings	Each	\$44.75	--	\$56.13
E603.982404	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Tee	Each	\$715.00	--	\$601.25

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 603			Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.	Chemung Supply Corp.	Lane Enterprises, LLC
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E603.983001	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe - 30" diameter	Foot	\$37.50	--	\$38.44
E603.983002	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Bell End	Foot	\$37.50	--	\$39.22
E603.983003	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Couplings	Each	\$104.45	--	\$130.50
E603.983004	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Tee	Each	\$1,443.00	--	\$1,213.29
E603.983601	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe - 36" diameter	Foot	\$48.10	--	\$47.94
E603.983602	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Bell End	Foot	\$48.10	--	\$48.92
E603.983603	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Couplings	Each	\$142.79	--	\$181.57
E603.983604	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Tee	Each	\$1,941.00	--	\$1,632.16
E603.984201	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe - 42" diameter	Foot	\$65.90	--	\$65.66
E603.984202	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Bell End	Foot	\$65.90	--	\$67.00
E603.984203	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Couplings	Each	\$210.90	--	\$224.25
E603.984204	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Tee	Each	\$2,817.00	--	\$2,368.81
E603.984801	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe - 48" diameter	Foot	\$82.50	--	\$82.96
E603.984802	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Bell End	Foot	\$82.50	--	\$84.65
E603.984803	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Couplings	Each	\$234.50	--	\$242.04
E603.984804	Smooth Interior Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe – Tee	Each	\$3,315.00	--	\$2,787.69
E603.98501	8" Round Plastic Grate	Each	--	--	\$15.56
E603.98502	12" Round Plastic Grate	Each	--	--	\$61.71
E603.98503	15" Round Plastic Grate	Each	--	--	\$67.24
E603.98504	18" Round Plastic Grate	Each	--	--	\$74.85

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 604			Bihr Landscape Inc. (Note 1)	Gerald J G Wagner
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E604.0501	Drainage Structures, 24" SQ x 24" DP Precast Catch Basin	EA	\$581.00	--
E604.050101	Drainage Structures, 24" SQ x 30" DP Precast Catch Basin	EA	\$612.00	--
E604.0502	Drainage Structures, 24" SQ x 36" DP Precast Catch Basin	EA	\$639.00	--
E604.050201	Drainage Structures, 24" SQ x 42" DP Precast Catch Basin	EA	\$700.00	--
E604.0503	Drainage Structures, 24" SQ x 48" DP Precast Catch Basin	EA	\$738.00	--
E604.0504	Drainage Structures, 24" SQ x 54" DP Precast Catch Basin	EA	\$790.00	--
E604.0507	Drainage Structures, 30" SQ x 36" DP Precast Catch Basin	EA	\$1,098.00	--
E604.0508	Drainage Structures, 30" SQ x 54" DP Precast Catch Basin	EA	\$1,199.00	--
E604.0509	Drainage Structures, 30" SQ x 66" DP Precast Catch Basin	EA	\$1,312.00	--
E604.0901	Drainage Structures 4" Riser 36" Outside SQ X 24" Inside SQ W/26"X 26" Frame	EA	\$179.00	--
E604.0902	Drainage Structures 6" Riser 36" Outside SQ X 24" Inside SQ W/26"X 26" Frame	EA	\$202.00	--
E604.0903	Drainage Structures 8" Riser 36" Outside SQ X 24" Inside SQ W/26"X 26" Frame	EA	\$240.00	--
E604.0904	Drainage Structures 10" Riser 36" Outside SQ X 24" Inside SQ W/26"X 26" Frame	EA	\$262.00	--
E604.0905	Drainage Structures 12" Riser 36" Outside SQ X 24" Inside SQ W/26"X 26" Frame	EA	\$320.00	--
E604.0906	Drainage Structures 4" Riser 36" Outside SQ X 16" Inside SQ W/18"X 18" Frame	EA	\$234.00	--
E604.0907	Drainage Structures 6" Riser 36" Outside SQ X 16" Inside SQ W/18"X 18" Frame	EA	\$247.00	--
E604.0908	Drainage Structures 8" Riser 36" Outside SQ X 16" Inside SQ W/18"X 18" Frame	EA	\$268.00	--
E604.0909	Drainage Structures 10" Riser 36" Outside SQ X 16" Inside SQ W/18"X 18" Frame	EA	\$301.00	--
E604.0910	Drainage Structures 12" Riser 36" Outside SQ X 16" Inside SQ W/18"X 18" Frame	EA	\$310.00	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 604			Bihr Landscape Inc. (Note 1)	Gerald J G Wagner
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E604.1011	Manhole Adjusting Rings 24" Inside Dia. X 40" Outside Dia. - 1"	EA	--	\$67.00
E604.1012	Manhole Adjusting Rings 24" Inside Dia. X 40" Outside Dia. - 2"	EA	--	\$57.00
E604.1013	Manhole Adjusting Rings 24" Inside Dia. X 40" Outside Dia. - 3"	EA	--	\$60.00
E604.1014	Manhole Adjusting Rings 24" Inside Dia. X 40" Outside Dia. - 4"	EA	--	\$77.00
E604.1015	Manhole Adjusting Rings 24" Inside Dia. X 40" Outside Dia. - 5"	EA	--	\$91.00
E604.1016	Manhole Adjusting Rings 24" Inside Dia. X 40" Outside Dia. - 6"	EA	--	\$106.00
E604.1017	Manhole Adjusting Rings 24" Inside Dia. X 40" Outside Dia. - 1/2" Taper	EA	--	\$102.00
E604.1018	Manhole Adjusting Rings 24" Inside Dia. X 40" Outside Dia. - 2/3" Taper	EA	--	\$112.00
E604.101901	Manhole Adjusting Rings 32" Inside Dia x 48" Outside Dia - 1"	EA	--	\$126.00
E604.101902	Manhole Adjusting Rings 32" Inside Dia x 48" Outside Dia - 2"	EA	--	\$112.00
E604.101903	Manhole Adjusting Rings 32" Inside Dia x 48" Outside Dia - 3"	EA	--	\$122.00
E604.101904	Manhole Adjusting Rings 32" Inside Dia x 48" Outside Dia - 4"	EA	--	\$132.00
E604.101905	Manhole Adjusting Rings 32" Inside Dia x 48" Outside Dia - 5"	EA	--	\$172.00
E604.101906	Manhole Adjusting Rings 32" Inside Dia x 48" Outside Dia - 6"	EA	--	\$202.00
E604.1021	Manhole Adjusting Rings 36" Inside Dia. X 52" Outside Dia. - 1"	EA	--	\$147.00
E604.1022	Manhole Adjusting Rings 36" Inside Dia. X 52" Outside Dia - 2"	EA	--	\$132.00
E604.1023	Manhole Adjusting Rings 36" Inside Dia. X 52" Outside Dia - 3"	EA	--	\$142.00
E604.1024	Manhole Adjusting Rings 36" Inside Dia. X 52" Outside Dia - 4"	EA	--	\$162.00
E604.1025	Manhole Adjusting Rings 36" Inside Dia. X 52" Outside Dia - 5"	EA	--	\$182.00
E604.1026	Manhole Adjusting Rings 36" Inside Dia. X 52" Outside Dia - 6"	EA	--	\$212.00
E604.1027	Manhole Adjusting Rings 36" Inside Dia. X 52" Outside Dia - 1/2" Taper	EA	--	\$202.00
E604.1028	Manhole Adjusting Rings 36" Inside Dia. X 52" Outside Dia - 2/3" Taper	EA	--	\$207.00

Note 1 - Delivery Fee of \$350.00/Load on All Orders. Customer to Unload the Truck.

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 605			Advanced Drainage Systems, Inc.	Lane Enterprises, LLC
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E605.1501	Perforated, Single-Wall, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, 4-in. dia.	Foot	\$0.73	\$0.76
E605.150101	Perforated, Single-Wall, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, Coupling, 4-in. dia.	Each	\$4.10	\$3.43
E605.1502	Perforated, Single-Wall, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, 6-in. dia.	Foot	\$1.78	\$1.97
E605.150201	Perforated, Single-Wall, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, Coupling, 6-in. dia.	Each	\$8.10	\$6.89
E605.1503	Perforated, Single-Wall, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, 8-in. dia.	Foot	\$5.40	--
E605.150301	Perforated, Single-Wall, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, Coupling, 8-in. dia.	Each	\$10.74	\$7.46
E605.1504	Perforated, Single-Wall, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, 10-in. dia.	Foot	\$7.55	--
E605.150401	Perforated, Single-Wall, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, Coupling, 10-in. dia.	Each	\$14.79	\$12.43
E605.1511	Perforated, Smooth Interior, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, 4-in. dia.	Foot	\$1.98	\$1.91
E605.151101	Perforated, Smooth Interior, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, Coupling, 4-in. dia.	Each	\$3.65	\$3.02
E605.1512	Perforated, Smooth Interior, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, 6-in. dia.	Foot	\$3.70	\$3.89
E605.151201	Perforated, Smooth Interior, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, Coupling, 6-in. dia.	Each	\$8.10	\$6.61
E605.1513	Perforated, Smooth Interior, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, 8-in. dia.	Foot	\$5.50	\$5.99
E605.151301	Perforated, Smooth Interior, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, Coupling, 8-in. dia.	Each	\$10.74	\$7.46
E605.1514	Perforated, Smooth Interior, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, 10-in. dia.	Foot	\$7.40	\$7.89
E605.151401	Perforated, Smooth Interior, Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Tubing, Coupling, 10-in. dia.	Each	\$14.79	\$12.43
E605.981012	Smooth Interior Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Pipe, 12-in.	Foot	\$7.98	\$8.00
E605.981112	Smooth Interior Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Pipe – Coupling, 12-in.	Each	\$13.20	\$14.03
E605.981015	Smooth Interior Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Pipe, 15-in.	Foot	\$10.40	\$10.56
E605.981115	Smooth Interior Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Pipe – Coupling, 15-in.	Each	\$20.90	\$23.36
E605.981018	Smooth Interior Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Pipe, 18-in.	Foot	\$15.49	\$15.65
E605.981118	Smooth Interior Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Pipe – Coupling, 18-in.	Each	\$32.20	\$39.81
E605.981024	Smooth Interior Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Pipe, 24-in.	Foot	\$24.40	\$24.60
E605.981124	Smooth Interior Perforated Corrugated Polyethylene Underdrain Pipe – Coupling, 24-in.	Each	\$44.75	\$56.13

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 606			Chemung Supply Corp.	Pavilion Drainage Supply Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E203.99	Windrow Excavation & Removal	Bid in Section 203		
E606.10A	Box Beam Guide Railing (Furnished & Installed) 1' - 100'	Foot	--	\$74.80
E606.10B	Box Beam Guide Railing (Furnished & Installed) 101' - 500'	Foot	--	\$63.75
E606.10C	Box Beam Guide Railing (Furnished & Installed) 501' - 1,000'	Foot	--	\$58.25
E606.10D	Box Beam Guide Railing (Furnished & Installed) over 1000'	Foot	--	\$56.85
E606.10F	Box Beam Guide Railing (Furnished Only)	Foot	\$47.12	\$41.10
606.100002	Box Beam Guide Railing (Shop Bent or Shop Mitered) (Furnished and Installed)	Foot	--	\$74.80
E606.100002F	Box Beam Guide Railing (Shop Bent or Shop Mitered) (Furnished Only)	Foot	\$66.15	\$56.25
E606.11A	Box Beam Median Barrier (Furnished & Installed) 1' - 100'	Foot	--	\$95.00
E606.11B	Box Beam Median Barrier (Furnished & Installed) 101' - 500'	Foot	--	\$83.83
E606.11C	Box Beam Median Barrier (Furnished & Installed) 501' - 1000'	Foot	--	\$77.85
E606.11D	Box Beam Median Barrier (Furnished & Installed) over 1000'	Foot	--	\$76.50
606.120101	Box Beam End Piece	EA	\$700.60	\$760.00
606.120102	Box Beam Guide Railing End Assembly Type I (Furnished & Installed)	EA	--	\$5,390.00
E606.120102F	Box Beam Guide Railing End Assembly Type I (Furnished Only)	EA	\$3,887.40	\$3,820.00
606.120201	Box Beam Guide Railing End Assembly Type IIA (Furnished & Installed)	EA	--	\$2,660.00
E606.120201F	Box Beam Guide Railing End Assembly Type IIA (Furnished Only)	EA	\$1,928.20	\$1,850.00
606.1203	Box Beam End Assembly Type III	EA	\$6,001.60	\$8,070.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 606			Chemung Supply Corp.	Pavilion Drainage Supply Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E606.18A	Weak-Post, Corrugated Beam Guide Rail (Furnished & Installed) 1' - 100'	Foot	--	\$51.50
E606.18B	Weak-Post, Corrugated Beam Guide Rail (Furnished & Installed) 101' - 500'	Foot	--	\$30.55
E606.18C	Weak-Post, Corrugated Beam Guide Rail (Furnished & Installed) 501' - 1000'	Foot	--	\$28.80
E606.18D	Weak-Post, Corrugated Beam Guide Rail (Furnished & Installed) over 1000'	Foot	--	\$26.95
E606.18F	Weak-Post, Corrugated Beam Guide Rail (Furnished Only)	Foot	\$21.94	\$19.55
606.22	Anchorage Units for Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished & Installed)	EA	--	\$1,780.00
606.23	Anchorage Units for Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Driveways, Walkways and Other Openings) (Furnished & Installed)	EA	--	\$1,675.00
606.26	Corrugated Beam Guide Railing End Terminal (Energy-Absorbing) (Furnished & Installed)	EA	--	\$6,450.00
606.27	HPBO (Mod.) Corrugated Beam Guide Railing End Terminal (Energy-Absorbing) (Furnished & Installed)	EA	--	\$4,850.00
E606.2701A	HPBO (Mod.) Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished & Installed) 1' - 100'	Foot	--	\$69.35
E606.2701B	HPBO (Mod.) Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished & Installed) 101' - 500'	Foot	--	\$43.05
E606.2701C	HPBO (Mod.) Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished & Installed) 501' - 1000'	Foot	--	\$40.45
E606.2701D	HPBO (Mod.) Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished & Installed) over 1000'	Foot	--	\$38.60
606.270101	HPBO (Mod.) Corrugated Beam Guide Railing Shop Curved (Furnished & Installed)	Foot	--	\$47.20
606.2703	Anchorage Units for HPBO (Mod.) Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished & Installed)	EA	--	\$2,345.00
606.2704	Anchorage Units for HPBO (Mod.) Corrugated Beam Guide Railing Buried in Back Slope (Furnished & Installed)	EA	--	\$2,595.00
E606.32A	Heavy Post Blocked-Out Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished and Installed) 1'-100'	Foot	--	\$69.25
E606.32B	Heavy Post Blocked-Out Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished and Installed) 101'-500'	Foot	--	\$42.00
E606.32C	Heavy Post Blocked-Out Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished and Installed) 501'-1,000'	Foot	--	\$39.35
E606.32D	Heavy Post Blocked-Out Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished and Installed) over 1000'	Foot	--	\$37.50

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 606			Chemung Supply Corp.	Pavilion Drainage Supply Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
606.4805	I-Beam Posts for Existing Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished and Installed)	EA	--	\$124.00
E606.480501	I-Beam Post Installations for Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished Only)	EA	--	\$55.00
E606.480502	I-Beam Post Installations for Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Installed Only)	EA	--	\$95.50
E606.4818	I-Beam Posts for Existing HPBO (Mod.) Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Furnished & Installed)	EA	--	\$134.10
E606.5148A	Resetting Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (New Posts) 1'-100'	Foot	--	\$47.85
E606.5148B	Resetting Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (New Posts) 101'-500'	Foot	--	\$29.25
E606.5148C	Resetting Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (New Posts) Over 500 ft.	Foot	--	\$22.85
E606.5348A	Resetting Box Beam Guide Railing (New Posts) 1'-100'	Foot	--	\$68.10
E606.5348B	Resetting Box Beam Guide Railing (New Posts) 101'-500'	Foot	--	\$44.10
E606.5348C	Resetting Box Beam Guide Railing (New Posts) Over 500 ft.	Foot	--	\$37.85
E606.5501A	Resetting HPBO Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (New 12 in. Blockouts) 1'-100'	Foot	--	\$57.00
E606.5501B	Resetting HPBO Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (New 12 in. Blockouts) 101'-500'	Foot	--	\$31.25
E606.5501C	Resetting HPBO Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (New 12 in. Blockouts) 501'-1000'	Foot	--	\$24.50
E606.5501D	Resetting HPBO Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (New 12 in. Blockouts) over 1000'	Foot	--	\$20.50
E606.550101	Resetting HPBO Corrugated Beam Guide Railing (Heavy Posts and Blockouts Furnished by Others)	Foot	--	\$28.20
E606.5601	Resetting HPBO Corrugated Beam Median Barrier (New 12" Blockouts)	Foot	--	\$64.55
E606.560101	Resetting HPBO Corrugated Beam Median Barrier (New 12" Blockouts) (Furnished by others)	Foot	--	\$54.40
606.5910	Resetting Anchorage Units for Corrugated Beam Guide Railing or Median Barrier	EA	--	\$830.00
606.86	Guide Rail Transition Corrugated Beam to Thrie Beam	EA	\$7,309.80	\$7,615.00
606.8704	Corrugated Beam Guide Railing Transition Assembly to Concrete Parapets or Concrete Barrier	EA	\$2,802.40	\$1,940.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 606			Chemung Supply Corp.	Pavilion Drainage Supply Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
606.8801	Transition from Box Beam Guide Rail to Jersey-shaped Concrete Barrier (One- or Two-Way Operation)	EA	\$6,119.40	\$8,780.00
606.8802	Transition from Jersey-shaped Concrete Barrier to Box Beam Guide Rail (One Way - Trailing End of Barrier)	EA	\$3,552.60	\$5,845.00
606.8901	Transition: Heavy Posts Blocked Out (MOD.) Corrugated Guide Railing to Box Beam Guide Railing	EA	\$5,022.00	\$8,200.00
606.8902	Transition: Heavy Posts Blocked Out (MOD.) Corrugated Guide Railing to Weak Post Corrugated Beam Guide Railing	EA	\$1,847.60	\$4,575.00
E606.9905	Guiderail Removal	Foot	--	\$2.90
E606.9906	Asphalt Concrete Mowing Strips	Ton	--	\$730.00
E606.9909	Maintenance & Protection of Traffic	Foot	--	\$2.85
E636.0105	As Directed: Guide Railing Maintenance and Repair Work	Bid in Section 636		

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 608			Amherst Paving	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - River Road, Genesee Street, and Hopkins Street	Juniors Design and Build Firm LLC	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Gateway	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Como Park	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E608.010101	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways - Clarence District	CY	\$1,309.00	\$220.00	\$205.00	\$1,075.00	\$212.45	--	--	--	--
E608.010102	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways - Harlem District	CY	\$1,309.00	\$220.00	\$205.00	\$1,075.00	\$212.45	--	--	--	--
E608.010103	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways - Hamburg District	CY	\$1,309.00	\$220.00	\$205.00	\$1,075.00	\$212.45	--	--	--	--
E608.010104	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways - Aurora District	CY	\$1,309.00	\$220.00	\$210.00	\$1,075.00	\$212.45	--	--	--	--
E608.010105	Concrete Sidewalks and Driveways - Concord District	CY	\$1,309.00	\$220.00	--	\$1,075.00	\$212.45	--	--	--	--
E608.010201	Retarder Treatment, Class D Concrete	CY per Hour	--	--	--	--	\$8.25	--	--	--	--
E608.010202	Retarder Treatment, Class J Concrete	CY per Hour	--	--	--	--	\$8.25	--	--	--	--
E608.010203	Accelerator Treatment, Class D, 1%	CY	--	--	--	--	\$13.65	--	--	--	--
E608.010204	Accelerator Treatment, Class D, 2%□	CY	--	--	--	--	\$27.30	--	--	--	--
E608.010205	Accelerator Treatment, Class J, 1%	CY	--	--	--	--	\$12.80	--	--	--	--
E608.010206	Accelerator Treatment, Class J, 2%	CY	--	--	--	--	\$25.60	--	--	--	--
E608.010207	Heating Materials – Concrete, Hot Water	CY	--	--	--	--	\$12.55	--	--	--	--
E608.010208	Heating Materials – Concrete, Steam	CY	--	--	--	--	\$12.55	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 608			Amherst Paving	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - River Road, Genesee Street, and Hopkins Street	Juniors Design and Build Firm LLC	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Gateway	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Como Park	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E608.010209	Short Load Charge, (1 CY to 1 ¾ CY)	Lump Sum	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E608.010210	Short Load Charge, (2 CY to 2 ¾ CY)	Lump Sum	--	--	--	--	\$209.00	--	--	--	--
E608.010211	Short Load Charge, (3 CY to 3 ¾ CY)	Lump Sum	--	--	--	--	\$183.00	--	--	--	--
E608.010212	Short Load Charge, (4 CY to 4 ¾ CY)	Lump Sum	--	--	--	--	\$157.00	--	--	--	--
E608.010213	Short Load Charge, (5 CY to 5 ¾ CY)	Lump Sum	--	--	--	--	\$132.00	--	--	--	--
E608.010214	Short Load Charge, (6 CY to 6 ¾ CY)	Lump Sum	--	--	--	--	\$108.00	--	--	--	--
E608.010215	Short Load Charge, (7 CY and greater)	Lump Sum	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E608.010216	Environmental Compliance Charge	CY	--	--	--	--	\$13.40	--	--	--	--
E608.010217	Waiting Time	CY per Minute	--	--	--	--	\$2.93	--	--	--	--
E608.010218	Additional Stops	Each	--	--	--	--	\$153.00	--	--	--	--
E608.010219	Conveyor Truck Rental	Hour	--	--	--	--	\$247.50	--	--	--	--
E608.010220	Conveyor Cleaning Charge	Lump Sum	--	--	--	--	\$89.00	--	--	--	--
E608.01050009	Curb Ramp as shown in project details	Each	\$7,562.50	--	--	\$5,975.00	--	--	--	\$7,500.00	\$6,750.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 608			Amherst Paving	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - River Road, Genesee Street, and Hopkins Street	Juniors Design and Build Firm LLC	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Gateway	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Como Park	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E608.01050109	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 1	Each	\$7,562.50	\$9,000.00	--	\$5,975.00	--	--	--	\$8,000.00	\$6,750.00
E608.01050209	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 2	Each	\$8,250.00	\$9,000.00	--	\$6,475.00	--	--	--	\$7,500.00	\$7,250.00
E608.01050309	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 3	Each	\$8,250.00	\$9,000.00	--	\$6,975.00	--	--	--	\$8,000.00	\$7,750.00
E608.01050409	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 4	Each	\$8,937.50	\$9,000.00	--	\$6,975.00	--	--	--	\$8,000.00	\$7,750.00
E608.01050509	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 5	Each	\$9,625.00	\$9,000.00	--	\$7,475.00	--	--	--	\$8,500.00	\$8,250.00
E608.01050609	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 6	Each	\$8,250.00	\$9,000.00	--	\$7,375.00	--	--	--	\$8,000.00	\$8,250.00
E608.01050709	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 7	Each	\$8,250.00	\$9,000.00	--	\$6,975.00	--	--	--	\$7,500.00	\$7,750.00
E608.01050809	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 8	Each	\$8,250.00	\$9,000.00	--	\$6,975.00	--	--	--	\$7,500.00	\$7,750.00
E608.01050909	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 9	Each	\$8,250.00	\$9,000.00	--	\$6,975.00	--	--	--	\$7,500.00	\$7,750.00
E608.01051009	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 10	Each	\$8,250.00	\$9,000.00	--	\$6,975.00	--	--	--	\$7,500.00	\$7,750.00
E608.01051109	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 11	Each	\$7,562.50	\$9,000.00	--	\$6,475.00	--	--	--	\$8,200.00	\$7,250.00
E608.01051209	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 12	Each	\$11,687.50	\$9,000.00	--	\$9,900.00	--	--	--	\$9,400.00	\$11,000.00
E608.01051309	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 13	Each	\$8,250.00	\$9,000.00	--	\$6,975.00	--	--	--	\$7,500.00	\$7,750.00
E608.01051409	Curb Ramp Configuration Type 14	Each	\$9,900.00	\$10,000.00	--	\$8,175.00	--	--	--	\$9,000.00	\$9,500.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 608			Amherst Paving	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - River Road, Genesee Street, and Hopkins Street	Juniors Design and Build Firm LLC	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Gateway	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Barton & Como Park	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E608.020102	Asphalt Sidewalks, Driveways, Bicycle Paths, and Vegetation Control Strips	TON	--	\$150.00	--	\$300.00	--	\$72.32	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$300.00
E608.20	Surface Applied Detectable Warning Units	SY	--	--	--	\$599.00	--	--	--	\$600.00	\$600.00
E608.21	Embedded Detectable Warning Units	SY	--	--	--	\$699.00	--	--	--	\$800.00	\$760.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 609			Amherst Paving	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Juniors Design and Build Firm LLC	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E609.03	Concrete Curb Type BB	LF	\$137.50	\$200.00	\$78.00	\$85.00	\$90.00
E609.04	Concrete Gutter Type BB	LF	\$137.50	\$200.00	\$72.00	\$85.00	\$90.00
E609.05	Concrete Curb and Gutter Type BB	LF	\$137.50	\$225.00	\$74.00	\$87.00	\$95.00
E609.06	Erie County Concrete Gutter	LF	\$137.50	\$250.00	\$74.00	\$90.00	\$85.00
E609.25	Concrete Curb Repair	LF	\$137.50	\$200.00	\$49.00	\$75.00	\$65.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 610			County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E610.1402	Topsoil - Roadside	CY	\$40.00	\$43.80	\$43.80	\$43.50	\$39.80	\$55.00	\$40.00
E610.140201	Delivery of Topsoil - Roadside (0 to 10 miles)	LS	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$133.00	\$250.00	\$70.00 (Note 1)
E610.140202	Delivery of Topsoil - Roadside (11 to 20 miles)	LS	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$183.50	\$300.00	\$100.00 (Note 1)
E610.140203	Delivery of Topsoil - Roadside (21 to 30 miles)	LS	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$243.00	\$350.00	\$120.00 (Note 1)
E610.140204	Delivery of Topsoil - Roadside (Over 30 miles)	LS	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$350.00	\$345.00	--	\$150.00 (Note 1)
E610.1403	Topsoil - Lawns	CY	\$45.00	\$43.80	\$43.80	\$43.50	\$44.00	\$55.00	\$40.00
E610.140301	Delivery of Topsoil - Lawns (0 to 10 miles)	LS	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$150.00	\$133.00	\$250.00	\$70.00 (Note 1)
E610.140302	Delivery of Topsoil - Lawns (11 to 20 miles)	LS	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$200.00	\$183.50	\$300.00	\$100.00 (Note 1)
E610.140303	Delivery of Topsoil - Lawns (21 to 30 miles)	LS	\$300.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$243.00	\$350.00	\$120.00 (Note 1)
E610.140304	Delivery of Topsoil - Lawns (Over 30 miles)	LS	\$350.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$350.00	\$345.00	--	\$150.00 (Note 1)
610.15	Preparation of Subsoil for Turf Establishment	SY	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$15.00
610.1601	Turf Establishment - Roadside	SY	\$20.00	--	--	--	--	\$20.00	\$11.00
610.1602	Turf Establishment - Lawns	SY	\$20.00	--	--	--	--	\$20.00	\$13.00
610.1603	Turf Establishment - Restoration/High Traffic	SY	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$14.00
610.1604	Turf Establishment - Salt Tolerant	SY	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$15.00
610.1605	Turf Establishment - Performance	SY	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$15.00
610.1606	Turf Establishment - Nurse Crops	SY	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$19.00
610.17	Wildflower Seeding	SY	--	--	--	--	--	\$20.00	\$20.00
E610.21	Mowing	Mile	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,250.00

Note 1 - Single axle dump truck (6-7 yards)

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 614			AJ's Tree Service	Mays Tree Service Inc	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Schneck's Tree Removal Inc
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E614.0201	Tree Topping	Hour	\$325.00	\$300.00	--	\$275.00
E614.0202	Tree Trimming and Brush Chipping	Hour	\$325.00	\$325.00	--	\$325.00
614.060102	Tree Removal over 4" to 6" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Cut Flush	EA	\$100.00	\$75.00	\$100.00	\$90.00
614.060202	Tree Removal over 6" to 12" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Cut Flush	EA	\$225.00	\$180.00	\$200.00	\$185.00
614.060302	Tree Removal over 12" to 18" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Cut Flush	EA	\$395.00	\$325.00	--	\$350.00
614.060402	Tree Removal over 18" to 24" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Cut Flush	EA	\$650.00	\$600.00	--	\$625.00
614.060502	Tree Removal over 24" to 36" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Cut Flush	EA	\$1,250.00	\$875.00	--	\$1,000.00
614.060602	Tree Removal over 36" to 48" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Cut Flush	EA	\$1,450.00	\$1,225.00	--	\$1,300.00
614.060702	Tree Removal over 48" to 60" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Cut Flush	EA	\$2,600.00	\$1,475.00	--	\$1,500.00
614.060802	Tree Removal over 60" to 72" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Cut Flush	EA	\$2,950.00	\$2,075.00	--	\$2,200.00
E614.060105	Tree Removal over 4" to 6" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Ground	EA	\$220.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$180.00
E614.060205	Tree Removal over 6" to 12" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Ground	EA	\$425.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$350.00
E614.060305	Tree Removal over 12" to 18" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Ground	EA	\$595.00	\$475.00	--	\$550.00
E614.060405	Tree Removal over 18" to 24" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Ground	EA	\$975.00	\$775.00	--	\$800.00
E614.060505	Tree Removal over 24" to 36" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Ground	EA	\$1,475.00	\$1,225.00	--	\$1,200.00
E614.060605	Tree Removal over 36" to 48" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Ground	EA	\$2,450.00	\$1,475.00	--	\$1,550.00
E614.060705	Tree Removal over 48" to 60" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Ground	EA	\$2,975.00	\$1,875.00	--	\$2,000.00
E614.060805	Tree Removal over 60" to 72" Diam. Breast Height, Stumps Ground	EA	\$3,250.00	\$2,575.00	--	\$2,800.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 614			AJ's Tree Service	Mays Tree Service Inc	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Schneck's Tree Removal Inc
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E614.060199	DEDUCTION for cut tree to remain on site, Tree over 4" to 6" Diam. Breast Height	EA	\$50.00	--	\$20.00	\$10.00
E614.060299	DEDUCTION for cut tree to remain on site, Tree over 6" to 12" Diam. Breast Height	EA	--	--	\$40.00	\$20.00
E614.060399	DEDUCTION for cut tree to remain on site, Tree over 12" to 18" Diam. Breast Height	EA	\$45.00	--	--	\$30.00
E614.060499	DEDUCTION for cut tree to remain on site, Tree over 18" to 24" Diam. Breast Height	EA	\$45.00	\$25.00	--	\$40.00
E614.060599	DEDUCTION for cut tree to remain on site, Tree over 24" to 36" Diam. Breast Height	EA	\$150.00	\$25.00	--	\$50.00
E614.060699	DEDUCTION for cut tree to remain on site, Tree over 36" to 48" Diam. Breast Height	EA	--	\$25.00	--	\$75.00
E614.060799	DEDUCTION for cut tree to remain on site, Tree over 48" to 60" Diam. Breast Height	EA	--	\$25.00	--	\$100.00
E614.060899	DEDUCTION for cut tree to remain on site, Tree over 60" to 72" Diam. Breast Height	EA	--	\$25.00	--	\$200.00
614.0701	Pre-Existing Stump Removal up to 24" diameter at 6 inches above grade	EA	\$150.00	\$125.00	\$500.00	\$125.00
614.0702	Pre-Existing Stump Removal over 24" to 48" diameter at 6 inches above grade	EA	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00
614.0703	Pre-Existing Stump Removal over 48" diameter at 6 inches above grade	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 617			CC Environment & Planning	Red Rose Landscaping LLC
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E617.01010024	Controlling Invasive Species with Pesticides	Acre	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00
E617.01020024	Controlling Invasive Species by Pulling	Acre	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
E617.01030024	Controlling Invasive Species by Excavation	Cubic Yard	--	\$30.00 (Note 1)
E617.10000024	Disposal of Material Containing Invasive Species	Cubic Yard	--	\$10.00 (Note 1)
E617.11000024	Equipment Cleaning for Invasive Species	Lump Sum	--	\$150.00

Note 1 - Species dependent. Does not include transportation for disposal.

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 619			Accent Stripe, Inc.	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp. (Note 2)
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E619.0401A	Type III Construction Barricade	Each	--	\$235.00	--	--	--	--
E619.0401B	Type III Construction Barricade (Lot of 12 Barricades)	Lot (Note A)	--	\$2,820.00	--	--	--	--
E619.0402A	Type III Construction Barricade, with Warning Light	Each	--	\$265.00	--	--	--	--
E619.0402B	Type III Construction Barricade, with Warning Light (Lot of 12)	Lot (Note A)	--	\$3,180.00	--	--	--	--
E619.0403	Type III Construction Barricade – Foot for Barricade	Each	--	\$60.00	--	--	--	--
E619.0404	Type III Construction Barricade – 4 Foot Plastic Barricade Board	Each	--	\$25.00	--	--	--	--
E619.0405A	Type III Construction Barricade Rental	Day	--	\$2.50	--	--	--	--
E619.0405B	Type III Construction Barricade Rental	Week	--	\$7.50	--	--	--	--
E619.0405C	Type III Construction Barricade Rental	Month	--	\$55.00	--	--	--	--
E619.0408A	Warning Light for Type III Barricade (Light only)☐	Each	--	\$25.00	--	--	--	--
E619.0408B	Warning Light for Type III Barricade (Light only, Lot of 12)	Lot (Note A)	--	\$300.00	--	--	--	--
E619.0901A	Temporary Pavement Markings (0 Feet to 5,000 Feet)	Foot	\$2.60	--	--	--	--	--
E619.0901B	Temporary Pavement Markings (5,000 Feet to 10,000 Feet)	Foot	\$0.99	--	--	--	--	--
E619.0901C	Temporary Pavement Markings (Over 10,000 Feet)	Foot	\$0.39	--	--	--	--	--
E619.111211A	Portable, Variable Message Sign (PVMS) (LED)	Day	--	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	--	\$300.00	--
E619.111211B	Portable, Variable Message Sign (PVMS) (LED)	Week	--	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$800.00	\$950.00	--
E619.111211C	Portable, Variable Message Sign (PVMS) (LED)	Month	--	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,400.00	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 619			Accent Stripe, Inc.	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp. (Note 2)
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E619.13A	Temporary Traffic Signals	Day	--	\$400.00	--	--	--	--
E619.13B	Temporary Traffic Signals	Week	--	\$1,800.00	--	--	\$2,000.00	--
E619.13C	Temporary Traffic Signals	Month	--	\$5,000.00	--	--	\$6,000.00	--
E619.1802A	Temporary Impact Attenuator - Redirective (Test Level 2) Rental	Day	\$750.00 (Note 1)	\$2,000.00	--	--	\$1,200.00	\$1,700.00
E619.1802B	Temporary Impact Attenuator - Redirective (Test Level 2) Rental	Week	\$1800.00 (Note 1)	\$2,000.00	--	--	\$1,800.00	\$3,350.00
E619.1802C	Temporary Impact Attenuator - Redirective (Test Level 2) Rental	Month	\$6000.00 (Note 1)	\$2,000.00	--	--	\$4,500.00	--
E619.1901A	Drums with Bases	Each	--	\$84.50	--	--	--	--
E619.1901B	Drums with Bases (Lot of 100 Drums)	Lot (Note A)	--	\$8,450.00	--	--	--	--
E619.1902A	Cones	Each	--	\$27.00	--	--	--	--
E619.1902B	Cones (Lot of 250)	Lot (Note A)	--	\$6,250.00	--	--	--	--
E619.1903	Water Filled Barrier	Each	--	\$379.00	--	--	--	--

Note A: The bid price for a "Lot" is the total cost for the lot quantity specified, not the price per each unit in the lot. For example, the bid price for a lot of 200 widgets at cost of \$5 each, would be entered as \$1,000.

Note 1 - Truck with Attenuator Rental

Note 2 - Additional Charges for lost and/or damaged units.

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 620			County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Rt. 240	GS Aggregates - Delevan Plant	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Wehrle
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E620.0801	Bedding material, Type 1 (Material Only)	Ton	\$20.00	--	--	\$23.15	\$22.50	--	\$22.60
E620.0802	Bedding Material, Type 2 (Material Only)	Ton	\$19.00	\$23.65	\$20.90	\$22.35	--	\$20.90	\$24.15

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 621					Northeast Diversification Inc.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price		
621.01	Cleaning Culverts with Span of 50 in. or Less	Foot	\$17.00	\$160.00 (Note 1)		
621.02	Cleaning Culverts with Span of More than 50 in.	Foot	\$19.00	\$175.00 (Note 1)		
621.03	Cleaning Closed Drainage Systems	Foot	--	\$5.75 (Note 2)		
621.04	Cleaning Drainage Structures	Each	--	\$130.00		
621.05	Clean, Grade and Shape Existing Roadside Section	Foot	--	\$6.00		

Note 1 - 40' min. Does not include water diversion or Maintenance and Protection of Traffic (M&PT)

Note 2 - 1,000' min.

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 627			Amherst Paving	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp. (Note 1)
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
627.50140008	Cutting Pavement	Foot	\$13.20	\$20.00	\$6.50	\$9.00	\$7.50

Note 1 - Mobilization charged separately in accordance with rates in section 900

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 635			Accent Stripe, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E635.010301	Cleaning and Preparation of Pavement Surfaces – Lines (0 feet to 5,000 feet)	Feet	\$1.90
E635.010302	Cleaning and Preparation of Pavement Surfaces – Lines (5,000 feet to 10,000 feet)	Feet	\$1.20
E635.010303	Cleaning and Preparation of Pavement Surfaces – Lines (over 10,000 feet)	Feet	\$0.55
635.0203	Cleaning and Preparation of Pavement Surfaces – Letters	Each	\$55.00
635.0303	Cleaning and Preparation of Pavement Surfaces – Symbols	Each	\$95.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 636			Amherst Paving	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Robinson Paving, Inc	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E636.0101	Emergency Repair: Highway	Percent	10.25%	15.00%	4.00%	15.00%	7.00%
E636.0102	Emergency Repair: Bridge	Percent	--	15.00%	4.00%	--	7.00%
E636.0103	As Directed: Bridge Maintenance and Repair Work	Percent	--	--	4.00%	--	7.00%
E636.0104	As Directed: Portland Cement Concrete Pavement Maintenance and Repair Work	Percent	--	--	4.00%	--	7.00%
E636.0105	As Directed: Guide Railing Maintenance and Repair Work	Percent	--	--	--	--	--
E636.0106	As Directed: Sign Maintenance and Repair Work	Percent	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 640			Accent Stripe, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E640.25	Blue Reflectorized Pavement Parking Paint (for Handicapped Parking Spaces in Parking Lots)	Foot	\$10.50

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 642			Red Rose Landscaping LLC
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E642.3160	Applying Herbicides	SY	\$2.25

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 645			American Traffic Safety Materials, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E645.4001	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Pressure Sensitive, White	SF	\$1.23
E645.4002	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Pressure Sensitive, Red	SF	\$1.23
E645.4003	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Pressure Sensitive, Green	SF	\$1.23
E645.4004	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Pressure Sensitive, Blue	SF	\$1.23
E645.4005	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Pressure Sensitive, Black	SF	\$1.23
E645.4006	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Pressure Sensitive, Brown	SF	\$1.23
E645.4007	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Pressure Sensitive, Yellow	SF	\$1.23
E645.4008	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Pressure Sensitive, Orange	SF	\$1.23
E645.4101	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Non-Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, White	SF	\$1.23
E645.4102	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Non-Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Red	SF	\$1.23
E645.4103	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Non-Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Green	SF	\$1.23
E645.4104	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Non-Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Blue	SF	\$1.23
E645.4105	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Non-Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Black	SF	\$1.23
E645.4106	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Non-Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Brown	SF	\$1.23
E645.4107	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Non-Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Yellow	SF	\$1.23
E645.4108	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Non-Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Orange	SF	\$1.23
E645.4201	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, White	SF	\$1.40
E645.4202	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Red	SF	\$1.40
E645.4203	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Green	SF	\$1.40
E645.4204	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Blue	SF	\$1.40
E645.4205	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Black	SF	\$1.40
E645.4206	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Brown	SF	\$1.40
E645.4207	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Yellow	SF	\$1.40
E645.4208	Type I Engineer Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting - Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotters, Orange	SF	\$1.40

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 645			American Traffic Safety Materials, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E645.4301	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, White	SF	\$2.00
E645.4302	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Red	SF	\$2.00
E645.4303	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Green	SF	\$2.00
E645.4304	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Blue	SF	\$2.00
E645.4305	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Brown	SF	\$2.00
E645.4306	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Yellow	SF	\$2.00
E645.4307	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Orange	SF	\$2.00
E645.4401	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotter, White	SF	\$3.00
E645.4402	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotter, Red	SF	\$3.00
E645.4403	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotter, Green	SF	\$3.00
E645.4404	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotter, Blue	SF	\$3.00
E645.4405	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotter, Brown	SF	\$3.00
E645.4406	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotter, Yellow	SF	\$3.00
E645.4407	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Perforated for Use in Electronic Plotter, Orange	SF	\$3.00
E645.4501	Type III High Intensity Grade Retro-Reflective Orange/White Barricade Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive	SF	\$2.50
E645.4601	Type XI Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, White	SF	\$3.67
E645.4602	Type XI Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Red	SF	\$3.67
E645.4603	Type XI Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Green	SF	\$3.67
E645.4604	Type XI Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Blue	SF	\$3.67
E645.4605	Type XI Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Yellow	SF	\$3.67
E645.4606	Type XI Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Orange	SF	\$3.67
E645.4607	Type XI Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Fluorescent Yellow	SF	\$3.87
E645.4608	Type XI Grade Retro-Reflective Sheeting, Pressure-Sensitive Adhesive, Fluorescent Yellow-Green	SF	\$3.87

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 645			American Traffic Safety Materials, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E645.4801	Acrylic Overlay Films - Red	SF	\$1.60
E645.4802	Acrylic Overlay Films - Blue	SF	\$1.60
E645.4803	Acrylic Overlay Films - Green	SF	\$1.60
E645.4804	Acrylic Overlay Films - Black	SF	\$1.60
E645.4805	Acrylic Overlay Films - Brown	SF	\$1.60
E645.4811	Vinyl Overlay Films - Red	SF	\$1.30
E645.4812	Vinyl Overlay Films - Blue	SF	\$1.30
E645.4813	Vinyl Overlay Films - Green	SF	\$1.30
E645.4814	Vinyl Overlay Films - Black	SF	\$1.30
E645.4815	Vinyl Overlay Films - Brown	SF	\$1.30
E645.4901	2 Mil High Performance Cast Film - Red	SF	\$1.25
E645.4902	2 Mil High Performance Cast Film - Blue	SF	\$1.25
E645.4903	2 Mil High Performance Cast Film - Green	SF	\$1.25
E645.4904	2 Mil High Performance Cast Film - Black	SF	\$0.99
E645.4905	2 Mil High Performance Cast Film - Brown	SF	\$1.25
E645.4906	2 Mil High Performance Cast Film - Yellow	SF	\$1.25
E645.4907	2 Mil High Performance Cast Film - Orange	SF	\$1.25
E645.4911	3 Mil Intermediate Cast Film - Red	SF	\$0.35
E645.4912	3 Mil Intermediate Cast Film - Blue	SF	\$0.35
E645.4913	3 Mil Intermediate Cast Film - Green	SF	\$0.35
E645.4914	3 Mil Intermediate Cast Film - Black	SF	\$0.35
E645.4915	3 Mil Intermediate Cast Film - Brown	SF	\$0.35
E645.4916	3 Mil Intermediate Cast Film - Yellow	SF	\$0.35
E645.4917	3 Mil Intermediate Cast Film - Orange	SF	\$0.35
E645.4921	Fluorescent Cast Film - Orange	SF	\$1.80
E645.4922	Fluorescent Cast Film - Yellow	SF	\$1.80
E645.4923	Fluorescent Cast Film - Yellow-Green	SF	\$1.80

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 645			American Traffic Safety Materials, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E645.6301	2 Mil Adhesive Backed Cast Vinyl – Gloss White	SF	\$0.99
E645.6461	30 Mil Printable Magnetic Sheeting – Matte White	SF	\$250.00
E645.6501	2 Mil Cast Laminate Film – Gloss	SF	\$0.99
E645.6502	2 Mil Cast Laminate Film – Matte	SF	\$1.25

Note A: The bid price for a "Lot" is the total cost for the lot quantity specified, not the price per each unit in the lot. For example, the bid price for a lot of 200 widgets at cost of \$5 each, would be entered as \$1,000.

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 646			Chemung Supply Corp.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E646.31A	Steel Post, 1.1 lb/ft	Each	\$8.60
E646.31B	Steel Post, 1.1 lb/ft, Lot of 100	Lot (Note A)	\$8.40
E646.32A	Steel Post, 2.0 lb/ft	Each	\$24.63
E646.32B	Steel Post, 2.0 lb/ft, Lot of 100	Lot (Note A)	\$23.63
E646.6006A	Steel U Channel, 1.1 lb/ft, 6 feet	Each	\$6.29
E646.6006B	Steel U Channel, 1.1 lb/ft, 6 feet, Lot of 100	Lot (Note A)	\$6.19
E646.6008A	Steel U Channel, 1.1 lb/ft, 8 feet	Each	\$8.39
E646.6008B	Steel U Channel, 1.1 lb/ft, 8 feet, Lot of 100	Lot (Note A)	\$8.10
E646.7003A	Steel U Channel, 2.0 lb/ft, 3.5 feet	Each	\$8.14
E646.7003B	Steel U Channel, 2.0 lb/ft, 3.5 feet, Lot of 100	Lot (Note A)	\$8.01
E646.7007A	Steel U Channel, 2.0 lb/ft, 7 feet	Each	\$12.59
E646.7007B	Steel U Channel, 2.0 lb/ft, 7 feet, Lot of 100	Lot (Note A)	\$12.45
E646.7008A	Steel U Channel, 2.0 lb/ft, 8 feet	Each	\$14.39
E646.7008B	Steel U Channel, 2.0 lb/ft, 8 feet, Lot of 100	Lot (Note A)	\$14.10
E646.7010A	Steel U Channel, 2.0 lb/ft, 10 feet	Each	\$17.99
E646.7010B	Steel U Channel, 2.0 lb/ft, 10 feet, Lot of 100	Lot (Note A)	\$17.75

Note A: The bid price for a "Lot" is the total cost for the lot quantity specified, not the price per each unit in the lot. For example, the bid price for a lot of 200 widgets at cost of \$5 each, would be entered as \$1,000.

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 649			Accent Stripe, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
649.01	Milled-In Audible Roadway Delineators (MIARDS)	Foot	\$0.49
649.11	Centerline Audible Roadway Delineators (CARDS)	Foot	\$0.49
649.21	Secondary Highway Audible Roadway Delineators (SHARDS)	Foot	\$0.49

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 680					Bihr Landscape Inc. (Note 1)	Eastwood Industries, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price		
680.510201	Pullbox - 18 inch, Reinforced Concrete	Each	\$570.00	--		
680.510202	Pullbox - 18 inch, Opt. Reinforced Concrete/Bituminous Fiber	Each	\$600.00	--		
680.53080305	Conduit, Flexible, Liquid Tight, Non-Metallic, 1"	Foot	--	\$75.00		
680.54	Inductance Loop Installation	Foot	--	\$20.00		
680.72	Inductance Loop Wire	Foot	--	\$3.00		

Note 1 - 36" Tall - Delivery Fee of \$350/Load on All Orders - Customer is to unload the Truck

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 685			Accent Stripe, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E685.1102A	White Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (0 ft to 5,000 feet)	Foot	\$1.75
E685.1102B	White Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (5,000 ft to 10,000 feet)	Foot	\$0.68
E685.1102C	White Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (Over 10,000 feet)	Foot	\$0.29
E685.1102PA	White Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (Parking Lot - 0 ft to 1,000 ft)	Foot	\$4.95
E685.1102PB	White Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (Parking Lot – 1,000 ft to 5,000 ft)	Foot	\$2.75
E685.1102PC	White Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (Parking Lot - over 5,000 ft)	Foot	\$2.60
E685.1202A	Yellow Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (0 ft to 5,000 feet)	Foot	\$1.75
E685.1202B	Yellow Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (5,000 ft to 10,000 feet)	Foot	\$0.68
E685.1202C	Yellow Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (Over 10,000 feet)	Foot	\$0.29
E685.1202PA	Yellow Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (Parking Lot - 0 ft to 1,000 ft)	Foot	\$4.95
E685.1202PB	Yellow Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (Parking Lot – 1,000 ft to 5,000 ft)	Foot	\$2.75
E685.1202PC	Yellow Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Stripes - 20 mils (Parking Lot - over 5,000 ft)	Foot	\$2.60
E685.14010003	White Epoxy ReflectORIZED Railroad Grade Crossing Symbols - 20 mils	Each	\$1,600.00
685.3104	White Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Special Stripes - 20 mils (Portable/Hand Application)	Foot	\$2.95
685.3204	Yellow Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Special Stripes - 20 mils (Portable/Hand Application)	Foot	\$2.95
685.3304	White Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Letters - 20 mils Portable/Hand Application)	Each	\$70.00
685.3404	White Epoxy ReflectORIZED Pavement Symbols - 20 mils Portable/Hand Application)	Each	\$240.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 688			Accent Stripe, Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
688.01	White Preformed Reflectorized Pavement Stripes (Furnish and Install)	Feet	\$3.50
E688.01	White Preformed Reflectorized Pavement Stripes (Furnish Only)	Feet	--
688.02	Yellow Preformed Reflectorized Pavement Stripes (Furnish and Install)	Feet	\$3.50
E688.02	Yellow Preformed Reflectorized Pavement Stripes (Furnish Only)	Feet	--
688.03	White Preformed Reflectorized Pavement Letters (Furnish and Install)	Each	\$185.00
E688.03	White Preformed Reflectorized Pavement Letters (Furnish Only)	Each	--
688.04	White Preformed Reflectorized Pavement Symbols (Furnish and Install)	Each	\$390.00
E688.04	White Preformed Reflectorized Pavement Symbols (Furnish Only)	Each	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 701			Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E701.01	Portland Cement, Type I or II, 94-lb bag	Each	\$26.95	\$26.95
E701.02	Masonry Cement, Type M, 75-lb bag	Each	\$16.05	\$16.05
E701.03	Masonry Cement, Type S, 75-lb bag	Each	--	--
E701.04	Concrete Repair Material, Quikrete Crack Resistant or Equal, 80-lb bag	Each	--	--
E701.05	Pre-packed Mortar, 80-lb bag	Each	\$8.95	\$8.95

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 702			Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Suit-Kote Corporation
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E702.3001	Asphalt Emulsion (RS-1) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$3.61	\$3.59
E702.300101	Asphalt Emulsion (RS-1) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	--	\$3.54
E702.3101	Asphalt Emulsion (RS-2) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$3.66	\$3.64
E702.310101	Asphalt Emulsion (RS-2) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	--	\$3.59
E702.3102	Asphalt Emulsion (HFRS-2) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$3.66	\$3.64
E702.310201	Asphalt Emulsion (HFRS-2) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	--	\$3.59
E702.3102p	Asphalt Emulsion (HFRS-2P) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$3.93	\$3.91
E702.310201p	Asphalt Emulsion (HFRS-2P) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	--	\$3.86
E702.3201	Asphalt Emulsion (MS-2) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$4.11	\$4.09
E702.320101	Asphalt Emulsion (MS-2) – F.O.B. Plant	GAL	--	\$4.04
E702.3301	Asphalt Emulsion (HFMS-2) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$4.11	\$4.09
E702.330101	Asphalt Emulsion (HFMS-2) – F.O.B. Plant	GAL	--	\$4.04
E702.3401	Asphalt Emulsion (HFMS-2H) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$4.11	\$4.09
E702.340101	Asphalt Emulsion (HFMS-2H) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	--	\$4.04
E702.3501	Asphalt Emulsion (SS-1) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$3.83	\$3.81
E702.350101	Asphalt Emulsion (SS-1) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	--	\$3.76

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 702			Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Suit-Kote Corporation
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E702.3601	Asphalt Emulsion (SS-1H) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$3.83	\$3.81
E702.360101	Asphalt Emulsion (SS-1H) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	--	\$3.76
E702.4001	Catlonic Asphalt Emulsion (CRS-1) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$3.59	\$3.61
E702.400101	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CRS-1) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	\$3.54	--
E702.4101	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CRS-2) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$3.64	\$3.66
E702.410101	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CRS-2) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	\$3.59	--
E702.4101p	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CRS-2P) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$3.91	\$3.93
E702.410101p	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CRS-2P) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	\$3.86	--
E702.4201	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CMS-2) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$4.09	\$4.11
E702.420101	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CMS-2) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	\$4.04	--
E702.4301	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CMS-2H) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$4.09	\$4.11
E702.430101	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CMS-2H) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	\$4.04	--
E702.4401	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CSS-1) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$3.81	\$3.83
E702.440101	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CSS-1) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	\$3.76	--
E702.4501	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CSS-1H) - Delivered & Applied	GAL	\$3.81	\$3.83
E702.450101	Cationic Asphalt Emulsion (CSS-1H) - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	\$3.76	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 702			Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Suit-Kote Corporation
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E702.9902	Asphalt Emulsion Tack Coat - F.O.B. Plant	GAL	\$6.96	\$4.28
E702.9903	Waiting Time for Asphalt Emulsion Tack Coat Application (Per Hour after First Hour on Project)	Hour	\$250.00	\$250.00
E702.9904	Hand Spray Patching - Additional Charge per Gallon to any Delivered & Applied 702 Item	GAL	\$1.35	\$1.35
E702.9905	Bar Spray Patching - Additional Charge per Gallon to any Delivered & Applied 702 Item	GAL	\$0.60	\$0.60
E702.9907	Additional Cost for Self Propelled Stone Spreader for Full Width Surface Treatment	GAL	\$0.30	\$0.30
E702.9908	Additional Cost for Self Propelled Stone Spreader for Bar Spray Patching	GAL	\$0.40	\$0.40
E702.9909	Additional Cost for Self Propelled Stone Spreader Maximum Charge per day	DAY	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
E702.99010	Additional Cost for Mixing in Portable Pugmill (MS-2)	GAL	\$0.68	\$0.68
E702.99011	Additional Cost for Mixing in Portable Pugmill (HFMS-2)	GAL	\$0.68	\$0.68
E702.99012	Additional Cost for Mixing in Portable Pugmill (HFMS-2GH)	GAL	\$0.68	\$0.68
E702.99013	Additional Cost for Mixing in Traveling Plant Mixer (MS-2)	GAL	\$0.33	--
E702.99014	Additional Cost for Mixing in Traveling Plant Mixer (HFMS-2)	GAL	\$0.33	--
E702.99015	Additional Cost for Mixing in Traveling Plant Mixer (CMS-2)	GAL	\$0.33	--
E702.99016	Additional Cost for Mixing in Traveling Plant Mixer (CMS-2H)	GAL	\$0.33	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 702			Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Suit-Kote Corporation
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E702.99023	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (1 - 5,000 SY/Day) Fiber Mat Type A	SY	\$4.39	--
E702.99024	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (1 - 5,000 SY/Day) Fiber Seal Type B	SY	\$4.34	--
E702.99025	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (1 - 5,000 SY/Day) Option A	SY	\$0.77	--
E702.99026	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (1 - 5,000 SY/Day) Option B	SY	\$0.52	--
E702.99027	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (1 - 5,000 SY/Day) Option C	SY	\$0.37	--
E702.99028	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (1 - 5,000 SY/Day) Option D	SY	\$0.85	--
E702.99029	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (1 - 5,000 SY/Day) Option E	SY	\$0.37	--
E702.99030	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (1 - 5,000 SY/Day) Option F	SY	\$0.64	--
E702.99031	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (5,001 - 10,000 SY/Day) Fiber Mat Type A	SY	\$2.95	--
E702.99032	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (5,001 - 10,000 SY/Day) Fiber Seal Type B	SY	\$2.90	--
E702.99033	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (5,001 - 10,000 SY/Day) Option A	SY	\$0.69	--
E702.99034	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (5,001 - 10,000 SY/Day) Option B	SY	\$0.24	--
E702.99035	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (5,001 - 10,000 SY/Day) Option C	SY	\$0.18	--
E702.99036	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (5,001 - 10,000 SY/Day) Option D	SY	\$0.58	--
E702.99037	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (5,001 - 10,000 SY/Day) Option E	SY	\$0.18	--
E702.99038	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (5,001 - 10,000 SY/Day) Option F	SY	\$0.42	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 702			Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Suit-Kote Corporation
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E702.99039	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (10,001 - 20,000 SY/Day) Fiber Mat Type A	SY	\$2.51	--
E702.99040	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (10,001 - 20,000 SY/Day) Fiber Seal Type B	SY	\$2.46	--
E702.99041	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (10,001 - 20,000 SY/Day) Option A	SY	\$0.61	--
E702.99042	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (10,001 - 20,000 SY/Day) Option B	SY	\$0.20	--
E702.99043	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (10,001 - 20,000 SY/Day) Option C	SY	\$0.12	--
E702.99044	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (10,001 - 20,000 SY/Day) Option D	SY	\$0.29	--
E702.99045	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (10,001 - 20,000 SY/Day) Option E	SY	\$0.12	--
E702.99046	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (10,001 - 20,000 SY/Day) Option F	SY	\$0.29	--
E702.99047	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (20,001 - 40,000 SY/Day) Fiber Mat Type A	SY	\$2.28	--
E702.99048	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (20,001 - 40,000 SY/Day) Fiber Seal Type B	SY	\$2.23	--
E702.99049	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (20,001 - 40,000 SY/Day) Option A	SY	\$0.61	--
E702.99050	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (20,001 - 40,000 SY/Day) Option B	SY	\$0.13	--
E702.99051	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (20,001 - 40,000 SY/Day) Option C	SY	\$0.08	--
E702.99052	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (20,001 - 40,000 SY/Day) Option D	SY	\$0.22	--
E702.99053	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (20,001 - 40,000 SY/Day) Option E	SY	\$0.08	--
E702.99054	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (20,001 - 40,000 SY/Day) Option F	SY	\$0.18	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 702			Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Suit-Kote Corporation
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price
E702.99055	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (40,001 + SY/Day) Fiber Mat Type A	SY	\$2.05	--
E702.99056	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (40,001 + SY/Day) Fiber Seal Type B	SY	\$2.00	--
E702.99057	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (40,001 + SY/Day) Option A	SY	\$0.61	--
E702.99058	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (40,001 + SY/Day) Option B	SY	\$0.09	--
E702.99059	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (40,001 + SY/Day) Option C	SY	\$0.06	--
E702.99060	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (40,001 + SY/Day) Option D	SY	\$0.13	--
E702.99061	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (40,001 + SY/Day) Option E	SY	\$0.06	--
E702.99062	Fiber Reinforced Bituminous Membrane Surface Treatment (40,001 + SY/Day) Option F	SY	\$0.11	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 703			Amherst Paving	Cambria Asphalt Products, Inc.	Country Side Sand & Gravel, Inc.-South Dayton	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Hanover
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E703.01	Crushed Stone, Screenings (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	\$26.00	--	\$16.50	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.02	Crushed Stone, Type 1 (Table 405-1)	Ton	--	--	--	\$25.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.03	Crushed Stone, Type 2 (Table 405-1)	Ton	--	--	--	\$28.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.04	Crushed Stone, Type 3 (Table 405-1)	Ton	--	\$28.00	--	\$28.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.05	Crushed Stone, #1 (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	\$29.00	--	\$22.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.06	Crushed Stone, #1A (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	\$31.00	--	\$26.50	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.07	Crushed Stone, #1ST (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	\$30.00	--	\$26.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.08	Crushed Stone, #2 (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	\$27.50	--	\$19.50	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.09	Crushed Stone, #1 & #2 Mixed (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	\$28.50	--	\$21.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.10	Crushed Stone, #3 or #4A Mixed (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	\$26.00	--	\$19.50	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.11	Crushed Stone, #4 or #3 & #4 Mixed (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	\$26.00	--	\$19.50	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.13	Crushed Stone, 1" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04)	Ton	\$27.50	\$18.00	--	\$16.50	--	--	--	--	--	\$32.25
E703.14	Crushed Stone, 2" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04, Type 2)	Ton	\$27.50	\$17.00	--	\$13.20	--	--	--	--	--	\$28.75
E703.15	Crushed Stone, 3" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04, Type 4)	Ton	\$27.50	\$17.00	--	\$13.20	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.16	Crushed Stone, 4" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04, Type 3)	Ton	\$27.50	\$17.00	--	\$13.20	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.17	Crushed Stone Fill, Fine (Table 733-21A)	Ton	--	\$27.00	--	\$19.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.18	Crushed Stone Fill, Light (Table 733-21A)	Ton	--	\$27.00	--	\$20.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.19	Crushed Stone Fill, Medium (Table 733-21A)	Ton	--	--	--	\$45.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.20	Crushed Stone Fill, Heavy (Table 733-21A)	Ton	--	--	--	\$45.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.21	Crushed Stone, Dry Rip Rap - Table 733-22A	Ton	--	--	--	\$80.00	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 703			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Rt. 240	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	GS Aggregates Delevan Plant	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - Lockport Quarry	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - Niagara Falls Quarry	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Como Park Blvd.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Franklinville	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Wehrle Drive	Union Concrete and Construction Corp. (Note 1)
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E703.01	Crushed Stone, Screenings (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	\$32.50	--	\$18.00	--	--	--	\$18.90	--
E703.02	Crushed Stone, Type 1 (Table 405-1)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.03	Crushed Stone, Type 2 (Table 405-1)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.04	Crushed Stone, Type 3 (Table 405-1)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.05	Crushed Stone, #1 (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	\$36.25	--	\$24.00	\$25.50	--	--	\$24.25	--
E703.06	Crushed Stone, #1A (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	\$40.00	--	\$28.00	--	--	--	--	--
E703.07	Crushed Stone, #1ST (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.08	Crushed Stone, #2 (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	\$35.25	--	\$23.00	\$24.50	--	--	\$23.65	--
E703.09	Crushed Stone, #1 & #2 Mixed (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$23.50	--	--	--	\$24.15	--
E703.10	Crushed Stone, #3 or #4A Mixed (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$22.60	--
E703.11	Crushed Stone, #4 or #3 & #4 Mixed (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$22.50	--	--	--	\$22.60	--
E703.13	Crushed Stone, 1" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04)	Ton	\$32.25	--	\$32.50	--	\$17.00	\$18.50	\$18.50	--	\$23.25	--
E703.14	Crushed Stone, 2" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04, Type 2)	Ton	\$28.75	--	\$27.25	--	\$15.00	\$16.50	\$16.75	--	\$14.25	--
E703.15	Crushed Stone, 3" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04, Type 4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.16	Crushed Stone, 4" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04, Type 3)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$15.35	--
E703.17	Crushed Stone Fill, Fine (Table 733-21A)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$21.50	--	--	--	\$21.00	--
E703.18	Crushed Stone Fill, Light (Table 733-21A)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$21.00	--	--	--	\$22.00	--
E703.19	Crushed Stone Fill, Medium (Table 733-21A)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$58.00	--	--	--	\$50.00	--
E703.20	Crushed Stone Fill, Heavy (Table 733-21A)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$55.00	--	--	--	\$50.00	--
E703.21	Crushed Stone, Dry Rip Rap - Table 733-22A	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$85.00	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 703			Amherst Paving	Cambria Asphalt Products, Inc.	Country Side Sand & Gravel, Inc.-South Dayton	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Hanover
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E703.22	Dimensional Stone - Custom, Based on Customer Inspection	Ton	--	--	--	\$80.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.23	Crushed Gravel, Type 1 (Table 405-1)	Ton	\$30.80	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.24	Crushed Gravel, Type 2 (Table 405-1)	Ton	\$30.80	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.25	Crushed Gravel, #1 (Table 703-4)	Ton	\$45.10	--	--	--	\$20.00	\$23.65	--	\$21.00	\$23.60	\$28.20
E703.26	Crushed Gravel, #1A (Table 703-4)	Ton	\$45.10	--	\$23.85	--	\$21.00	\$23.70	--	\$21.50	\$23.75	\$29.25
E703.27	Crushed Gravel, #1ST (Table 703-4)	Ton	\$45.10	--	\$21.25	--	--	--	--	\$21.00	--	--
E703.28	Crushed Gravel, #2 (Table 703-4)	Ton	\$45.10	--	\$22.75	--	\$21.00	\$23.65	--	\$20.90	\$23.60	\$28.20
E703.29	Crushed Gravel, #1 & #2 Mixed (Table 703-4)	Ton	\$28.60	--	\$22.75	--	\$21.00	\$23.65	--	\$20.90	\$23.60	--
E703.30	Crushed Gravel, 1" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04)	Ton	\$28.60	--	--	--	\$20.00	--	--	--	--	--
E703.31	Crushed Gravel, 2" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04, Type 4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$20.00	--	\$15.80	--	--	\$24.85
E703.32	Crushed Gravel, 3" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04, Type 4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$25.00	--	--	--	--	--
E703.33	Crushed Gravel, 1" Crusher Run Hard Heads Subbase Course (733-04)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$25.00	--	\$19.45	\$22.95	--	--
E703.34	Crushed Gravel, 2" Crusher Run Hard Heads Subbase Course (733-04 Type 2 EQ.)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$25.00	--	\$18.20	\$20.70	--	--
E703.36	Screened Gravel, #1 (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	\$19.00	\$12.00	--	\$11.95	\$17.95	--	--
E703.37	Screened Gravel, #1A (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	\$17.75	\$18.00	\$12.00	--	\$11.10	--	--	--
E703.39	Screened Gravel, #2 (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$13.00	--	\$13.75	--	--	--
E703.40	Screened Gravel, #1 & #2 Mixed (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$13.00	--	\$13.75	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 703			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Rt. 240	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	GS Aggregates Delevan Plant	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - Lockport Quarry	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - Niagara Falls Quarry	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Como Park Blvd.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Franklinville	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Wehrle Drive	Union Concrete and Construction Corp. (Note 1)
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E703.22	Dimensional Stone - Custom, Based on Customer Inspection	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.23	Crushed Gravel, Type 1 (Table 405-1)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$28.05	--
E703.24	Crushed Gravel, Type 2 (Table 405-1)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$29.10	--
E703.25	Crushed Gravel, #1 (Table 703-4)	Ton	\$22.35	--	\$31.75	\$21.00	--	--	--	\$20.05	--	--
E703.26	Crushed Gravel, #1A (Table 703-4)	Ton	\$23.25	--	\$33.60	\$21.50	--	--	--	\$21.10	--	--
E703.27	Crushed Gravel, #1ST (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$18.60	--	--
E703.28	Crushed Gravel, #2 (Table 703-4)	Ton	\$22.35	--	\$31.45	\$20.90	--	--	--	\$18.60	--	--
E703.29	Crushed Gravel, #1 & #2 Mixed (Table 703-4)	Ton	\$22.35	--	--	\$20.90	--	--	--	\$18.60	--	--
E703.30	Crushed Gravel, 1" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04)	Ton	--	--	--	\$19.75	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.31	Crushed Gravel, 2" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04, Type 4)	Ton	\$17.95	\$16.60	--	\$18.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.32	Crushed Gravel, 3" Crusher Run - Subbase Course (733-04, Type 4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.33	Crushed Gravel, 1" Crusher Run Hard Heads Subbase Course (733-04)	Ton	\$22.90	\$21.75	--	\$19.75	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.34	Crushed Gravel, 2" Crusher Run Hard Heads Subbase Course (733-04 Type 2 EQ.)	Ton	\$21.15	\$20.00	--	\$18.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.36	Screened Gravel, #1 (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	\$12.75	--	--	--	\$9.55	\$22.30	--
E703.37	Screened Gravel, #1A (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	\$11.10	--	--	--	\$8.65	\$20.90	--
E703.39	Screened Gravel, #2 (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	\$13.75	--	--	--	\$11.65	\$23.00	--
E703.40	Screened Gravel, #1 & #2 Mixed (Table 703-4)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 703			Amherst Paving	Cambria Asphalt Products, Inc.	Country Side Sand & Gravel, Inc.-South Dayton	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Hanover
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E703.41	Screened Gravel, Bank Run - Bank Run Gravel	Ton	--	--	--	\$12.00	\$11.00	--	\$10.65	--	--	--
E703.42	Screened Gravel, 1" Screened	Ton	--	--	--	\$14.00	\$12.00	--	--	--	--	--
E703.43	Screened Gravel, 2" Screened (Table 733-04A)	Ton	--	--	--	--	\$12.00	\$19.00	\$13.25	\$16.00	\$21.25	--
E703.50	Mortar Sand	Ton	--	\$31.00	--	\$28.00	--	\$21.45	\$10.45	--	--	--
E703.51	Concrete Sand	Ton	--	\$33.00	\$17.25	\$20.00	\$16.00	\$17.25	\$17.25	\$17.25	\$17.25	\$19.75
E703.52	Recycled Concrete Aggregate, 1-inch	Ton	\$27.50	\$14.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.53	Recycled Concrete Aggregate, 2-inch	Ton	\$27.50	\$13.50	--	\$12.00	\$14.00	--	--	--	--	--
E703.54	Sidewalk Blend (60-40 blend of #1 and Concrete Sand)	Ton	--	\$33.00	--	--	--	\$20.55	\$20.60	\$20.60	--	--
E703.55	Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement for Earthwork and Subbase -5/8"	Ton	\$33.00	\$38.00	--	\$30.00	--	\$31.50	--	--	--	--
E703.56	Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement for Earthwork and Subbase -2"	Ton	\$33.00	\$36.00	--	\$24.00	--	\$22.75	--	--	--	\$23.50
E703.57	Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement for Earthwork and Subbase -unprocessed	Ton	\$27.50	\$18.00	--	\$18.00	--	\$18.00	--	--	--	\$18.00
E703.60	Underdrain Filter, Type 1 - Table 733-20A	Ton	\$66.00	--	\$22.75	\$19.00	\$9.50	\$22.65	\$11.95	--	--	--
E703.61	Underdrain Filter, Type 2 - Table 733-20A	Ton	\$66.00	--	\$17.75	\$18.00	\$9.00	\$22.20	\$11.10	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 703			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Rt. 240	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	GS Aggregates Delevan Plant	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - Lockport Quarry	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - Niagara Falls Quarry	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Como Park Blvd.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Franklinville	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc. - Wehrle Drive	Union Concrete and Construction Corp. (Note 1)
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E703.41	Screened Gravel, Bank Run - Bank Run Gravel	Ton	--	\$11.25	--	\$10.45	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.42	Screened Gravel, 1" Screened	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.43	Screened Gravel, 2" Screened (Table 733-04A)	Ton	\$15.45	\$14.35	--	\$11.85	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.50	Mortar Sand	Ton	\$22.25	--	\$31.30	--	--	--	--	--	\$32.55	--
E703.51	Concrete Sand	Ton	\$17.25	--	\$26.60	\$17.25	--	--	--	\$12.00	\$25.30	--
E703.52	Recycled Concrete Aggregate, 1-inch	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.53	Recycled Concrete Aggregate, 2-inch	Ton	--	--	\$16.75	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$13.00
E703.54	Sidewalk Blend (60-40 blend of #1 and Concrete Sand)	Ton	\$20.60	--	\$29.95	--	--	--	--	\$14.75	\$23.65	--
E703.55	Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement for Earthwork and Subbase -5/8"	Ton	--	--	\$29.45	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E703.56	Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement for Earthwork and Subbase -2"	Ton	\$23.50	--	\$17.50	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$10.00
E703.57	Reclaimed Asphalt Pavement for Earthwork and Subbase -unprocessed	Ton	\$18.00	--	\$16.25	--	--	--	--	--	\$14.00	--
E703.60	Underdrain Filter, Type 1 - Table 733-20A	Ton	\$20.85	--	--	\$12.75	--	--	--	\$9.55	\$22.30	--
E703.61	Underdrain Filter, Type 2 - Table 733-20A	Ton	\$18.45	--	--	\$11.10	--	--	--	\$8.65	\$20.90	--

Note 1 - FOB West Seneca

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 704			Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - Genesee Street
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price
E704.06	2' x 2' x 6' Concrete Bin Block with Tongue and Groove Connections	Each	\$135.00

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 705			County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E705.01	Clay Soil	Ton	\$25.00	\$12.75	\$21.25

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 800			Amherst Paving	Country Side Sand & Gravel, Inc.-South Dayton	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Delevan	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E800.0101NPW	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton	\$9.90	--	\$6.25	--	--	\$6.50	\$6.50	--	--
E800.0102NPW	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, 6-15 Miles Price per Ton per Mile (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	\$0.55	--	\$0.35	--	--	\$0.35	\$0.35	--	--
E800.0103NPW	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, Price per Ton per Mile for over 15 Miles (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	\$0.55	--	\$0.35	--	--	\$0.30	\$0.30	--	--
E800.0101PWR	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton	--	--	\$7.00	--	--	\$7.25	\$7.25	--	--
E800.0102PWR	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, 6-15 Miles Price per Ton per Mile (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	--	--	\$0.40	--	--	\$0.45	\$0.45	--	--
E800.0103PWR	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, Price per Ton per Mile for over 15 Miles (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	--	--	\$0.40	--	--	\$0.35	\$0.35	--	--
E800.0201NPW	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton	\$9.28	\$4.50	\$4.20	\$4.50	\$4.50	--	--	\$4.50	\$4.50
E800.0202NPW	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, 6-15 Miles Price per Ton per Mile (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	\$0.55	\$0.28	\$0.15	\$0.28	\$0.28	--	--	\$0.28	\$0.28
E800.0203NPW	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, Price per Ton per Mile for over 15 Miles (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	\$0.55	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	--	--	\$0.25	\$0.25
E800.0201PWR	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton	--	\$5.50	\$5.00	\$5.50	\$5.50	--	--	\$5.50	\$5.50
E800.0202PWR	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, 6-15 Miles Price per Ton per Mile (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	--	\$0.33	\$0.25	\$0.33	\$0.33	--	--	\$0.33	\$0.33
E800.0203PWR	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, Price per Ton per Mile for over 15 Miles (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	--	\$0.29	\$0.30	\$0.29	\$0.29	--	--	\$0.29	\$0.29
E800.0301NPW	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton	\$11.00	--	\$6.25	--	--	--	--	--	--
E800.0302NPW	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, 6-15 Miles Per Ton Per Mile (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	\$0.69	--	\$0.40	--	--	--	--	--	--
E800.0303NPW	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, Over 15 Miles Per Ton Per Mile (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	\$0.69	--	\$0.40	--	--	--	--	--	--
E800.0301PWR	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton	--	--	\$7.25	--	--	--	--	--	--
E800.0302PWR	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, 6-15 Miles Per Ton Per Mile (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	--	--	\$0.50	--	--	--	--	--	--
E800.0303PWR	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, Over 15 Miles Per Ton Per Mile (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	--	--	\$0.50	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 800			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Hanover	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Rt. 240	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	GS Aggregates - Delevan Plant	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc. - Lockport and Niagara Falls Quarry	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.	Union Concrete and Construction Corp. (Note 1)
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E800.0101NPW	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton	--	\$6.75	--	\$6.75	--	\$7.00	\$6.35	--
E800.0102NPW	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, 6-15 Miles Price per Ton per Mile (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	--	\$0.35	--	\$0.35	--	\$0.50	\$0.50	--
E800.0103NPW	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, Price per Ton per Mile for over 15 Miles (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	--	\$0.30	--	\$0.30	--	\$0.40	\$0.50	--
E800.0101PWR	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton	--	\$7.25	--	\$7.25	--	\$7.50	\$7.00	\$6.00
E800.0102PWR	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, 6-15 Miles Price per Ton per Mile (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	--	\$0.45	--	\$0.45	--	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.40
E800.0103PWR	Bituminous Materials or Aggregate Delivered to Paver or Widener, Price per Ton per Mile for over 15 Miles (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	--	\$0.35	--	\$0.35	--	\$0.40	\$0.50	\$0.40
E800.0201NPW	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$4.50	\$5.00	\$3.75	--
E800.0202NPW	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, 6-15 Miles Price per Ton per Mile (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	\$0.28	\$0.28	\$0.28	\$0.28	\$0.28	\$0.50	\$0.50	--
E800.0203NPW	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, Price per Ton per Mile for over 15 Miles (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.25	\$0.40	\$0.50	--
E800.0201PWR	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	\$5.50	--	\$6.00	\$5.75	\$5.50
E800.0202PWR	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, 6-15 Miles Price per Ton per Mile (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	\$0.33	\$0.33	\$0.33	\$0.33	--	\$0.50	\$0.50	\$0.40
E800.0203PWR	Asphalt, Stone or Gravel Delivered to Stockpile or Plant, Price per Ton per Mile for over 15 Miles (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	\$0.29	\$0.29	\$0.29	\$0.29	--	\$0.40	\$0.50	\$0.40
E800.0301NPW	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	\$8.95	\$7.75	--
E800.0302NPW	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, 6-15 Miles Per Ton Per Mile (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	--	--	--	--	--	\$0.50	\$0.50	--
E800.0303NPW	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, Over 15 Miles Per Ton Per Mile (Non-Prevailing Wage)	Ton/Mile	--	--	--	--	--	\$0.50	\$0.50	--
E800.0301PWR	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, 0-5 Miles Fixed Charge Price (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton	--	--	--	--	--	\$9.95	\$7.75	--
E800.0302PWR	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, 6-15 Miles Per Ton Per Mile (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	--	--	--	--	--	\$0.50	\$0.50	--
E800.0303PWR	Medium, Heavy, Dry, and Dimensional Rip Rap delivered to a Stockpile or Plant, Over 15 Miles Per Ton Per Mile (Prevailing Wage Rate)	Ton/Mile	--	--	--	--	--	\$0.50	\$0.50	--

Note 1 - Saturday will be charged an additional 30% per ton. Minimum charge will be 4 hours for day work.
Minimum charge per load (when hauling by the ton) is 20 tons.
Waiting time will be charged at \$150.00 per hour for dump trucks and \$165.00 per hour for tractors and trailers
after 15 minutes on site when hauling material by the ton. Customer is responsible for damage done to the
truck by others. Millings hauled from mill to dump site will be billed at \$150.00 (prevailing wage) per hour + 1 hour travel
(8 hour work day Mon-Fri / OT billed at \$30/hr Extra)

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			American Paving and Excavating, Inc.	Amherst Paving	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Dig It of NY, LLC	Gauthier Blacktop Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.01PD	Road Widener with Operator	Day	\$4,000.00	\$3,850.00	--	\$4,200.00	\$4,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.01PW	Road Widener with Operator	Week	\$18,000.00	\$19,250.00	--	--	\$20,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.01PM	Road Widener with Operator	Month	\$70,000.00	\$77,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.02PD	Bituminous Asphalt Paver with Operator	Day	\$3,850.00	\$3,850.00	--	\$4,100.00	\$4,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.02PW	Bituminous Asphalt Paver with Operator	Week	\$18,800.00	\$19,250.00	--	--	\$20,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.02PM	Bituminous Asphalt Paver with Operator	Month	\$70,500.00	\$77,000.00	--	--	\$80,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.03PD	Bitum. Asphalt Paver with Operator and Screed Man	Day	\$4,650.00	\$5,390.00	--	\$4,100.00	\$4,500.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.03PW	Bitum. Asphalt Paver with Operator and Screed Man	Week	\$22,400.00	\$26,950.00	--	--	\$22,500.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.03PM	Bitum. Asphalt Paver with Operator and Screed Man	Month	\$80,000.00	\$107,800.00	--	--	\$90,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.0301PD	"Small" Bituminous Asphalt Paver - No Operator	Day	\$3,500.00	--	--	\$4,100.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.0301PW	"Small" Bituminous Asphalt Paver - No Operator	Week	\$17,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.0301PM	"Small" Bituminous Asphalt Paver - No Operator	Month	\$65,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.04PD	Self-Propelled 4-Speed Loader with Operator	Day	\$4,400.00	--	--	\$3,600.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.04PW	Self-Propelled 4-Speed Loader with Operator	Week	\$20,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.04PM	Self-Propelled 4-Speed Loader with Operator	Month	\$76,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.05PD	Portable Screening Plant without Operator	Day	--	\$8,800.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.05PW	Portable Screening Plant without Operator	Week	--	\$44,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.05PM	Portable Screening Plant without Operator	Month	--	\$176,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	Lakestone Development Inc	Michael Serafini, Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Milherst Construction, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.01PD	Road Widener with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,525.00	--
E900.01PW	Road Widener with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$12,000.00	--
E900.01PM	Road Widener with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.02PD	Bituminous Asphalt Paver with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	\$4,350.00	--	\$3,500.00	--	\$3,500.00	\$4,800.00
E900.02PW	Bituminous Asphalt Paver with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$11,000.00	--	\$17,000.00	--
E900.02PM	Bituminous Asphalt Paver with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$39,000.00	--	--	--
E900.03PD	Bitum. Asphalt Paver with Operator and Screed Man	Day	--	--	--	--	\$4,850.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	--	\$4,000.00	\$4,800.00
E900.03PW	Bitum. Asphalt Paver with Operator and Screed Man	Week	--	--	--	--	--	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.00	--	\$20,000.00	--
E900.03PM	Bitum. Asphalt Paver with Operator and Screed Man	Month	--	--	--	--	--	\$80,000.00	\$42,000.00	--	--	--
E900.0301PD	"Small" Bituminous Asphalt Paver - No Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.0301PW	"Small" Bituminous Asphalt Paver - No Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.0301PM	"Small" Bituminous Asphalt Paver - No Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.04PD	Self-Propelled 4-Speed Loader with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.04PW	Self-Propelled 4-Speed Loader with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.04PM	Self-Propelled 4-Speed Loader with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.05PD	Portable Screening Plant without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,500.00	--	--	--
E900.05PW	Portable Screening Plant without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$7,000.00	--	--	--
E900.05PM	Portable Screening Plant without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$21,000.00	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Robinson Paving, Inc	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.01PD	Road Widener with Operator	Day	--	\$2,600.00	\$2,950.00	--	--	--	--	\$2,650.00	--
E900.01PW	Road Widener with Operator	Week	--	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	--	--	--	--	\$13,250.00	--
E900.01PM	Road Widener with Operator	Month	--	\$33,300.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.02PD	Bituminous Asphalt Paver with Operator	Day	--	\$2,800.00	\$3,400.00	--	--	--	\$3,700.00	\$3,000.00	--
E900.02PW	Bituminous Asphalt Paver with Operator	Week	--	\$10,000.00	\$12,500.00	--	--	--	--	\$15,000.00	--
E900.02PM	Bituminous Asphalt Paver with Operator	Month	--	\$33,530.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.03PD	Bitum. Asphalt Paver with Operator and Screed Man	Day	\$5,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$4,200.00	--	--	\$4,050.00 (Note 1 & 2)	\$3,900.00	\$4,040.00	\$4,390.00
E900.03PW	Bitum. Asphalt Paver with Operator and Screed Man	Week	--	\$13,000.00	\$18,000.00	--	--	\$19,250.00 (Note 1 &2)	--	\$20,200.00	--
E900.03PM	Bitum. Asphalt Paver with Operator and Screed Man	Month	--	\$53,260.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.0301PD	"Small" Bituminous Asphalt Paver - No Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.0301PW	"Small" Bituminous Asphalt Paver - No Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.0301PM	"Small" Bituminous Asphalt Paver - No Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.04PD	Self-Propelled 4-Speed Loader with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.04PW	Self-Propelled 4-Speed Loader with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.04PM	Self-Propelled 4-Speed Loader with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.05PD	Portable Screening Plant without Operator	Day	--	--	\$3,300.00	--	--	--	--	\$2,950.00	--
E900.05PW	Portable Screening Plant without Operator	Week	--	--	\$13,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.05PM	Portable Screening Plant without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			American Paving and Excavating, Inc.	Amherst Paving	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Dig It of NY, LLC	Gauthier Blacktop Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.06PD	Portable Screening Plant with Operator	Day	--	\$9,350.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.06PW	Portable Screening Plant with Operator	Week	--	\$46,750.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.06PM	Portable Screening Plant with Operator	Month	--	\$187,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.07PD	2-Ton Roller without Operator	Day	\$1,200.00	\$825.00	--	--	--	--	--	\$350.00	--	--
E900.07PW	2-Ton Roller without Operator	Week	\$5,000.00	\$4,125.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.07PM	2-Ton Roller without Operator	Month	\$18,000.00	\$16,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.08PD	2-Ton Roller with Operator	Day	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	--	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	--	--	\$920.00	--	--
E900.08PW	2-Ton Roller with Operator	Week	\$10,000.00	\$11,000.00	--	--	\$10,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.08PM	2-Ton Roller with Operator	Month	\$38,000.00	\$44,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.09PD	3-5 Ton Roller without Operator	Day	\$950.00	\$1,100.00	--	--	--	--	--	\$525.00	--	--
E900.09PW	3-5 Ton Roller without Operator	Week	\$4,500.00	\$5,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.09PM	3-5 Ton Roller without Operator	Month	\$16,000.00	\$22,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.10PD	3-5 Ton Roller with Operator	Day	\$1,800.00	\$2,310.00	--	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	--	--	\$1,150.00	--	--
E900.10PW	3-5 Ton Roller with Operator	Week	\$8,000.00	\$11,550.00	--	--	\$10,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.10PM	3-5 Ton Roller with Operator	Month	\$29,000.00	\$46,200.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.11PD	10 Ton Roller without Operator	Day	\$1,450.00	\$1,650.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.11PW	10 Ton Roller without Operator	Week	\$6,500.00	\$8,250.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.11PM	10 Ton Roller without Operator	Month	\$22,000.00	\$33,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	Lakestone Development Inc	Michael Serafini, Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Milherst Construction, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.06PD	Portable Screening Plant with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$3,000.00	--	--	--
E900.06PW	Portable Screening Plant with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$12,500.00	--	--	--
E900.06PM	Portable Screening Plant with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$44,000.00	--	--	--
E900.07PD	2-Ton Roller without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$350.00	--	--	--
E900.07PW	2-Ton Roller without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,250.00	--	--	--
E900.07PM	2-Ton Roller without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,500.00	--	--	--
E900.08PD	2-Ton Roller with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,800.00	\$780.00	--	\$1,400.00	\$2,200.00
E900.08PW	2-Ton Roller with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	\$9,000.00	\$3,900.00	--	\$7,000.00	--
E900.08PM	2-Ton Roller with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$14,700.00	--	--	--
E900.09PD	3-5 Ton Roller without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$450.00	--	--	--
E900.09PW	3-5 Ton Roller without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,800.00	--	--	--
E900.09PM	3-5 Ton Roller without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,500.00	--	--	--
E900.10PD	3-5 Ton Roller with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	--	\$1,500.00	\$2,200.00
E900.10PW	3-5 Ton Roller with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	\$9,000.00	\$4,300.00	--	\$7,250.00	--
E900.10PM	3-5 Ton Roller with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$17,000.00	--	--	--
E900.11PD	10 Ton Roller without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	\$1,650.00	--	\$650.00	--	--	--
E900.11PW	10 Ton Roller without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,350.00	--	--	--
E900.11PM	10 Ton Roller without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$5,950.00	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Robinson Paving, Inc	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.06PD	Portable Screening Plant with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.06PW	Portable Screening Plant with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.06PM	Portable Screening Plant with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.07PD	2-Ton Roller without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$475.00	--
E900.07PW	2-Ton Roller without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.07PM	2-Ton Roller without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.08PD	2-Ton Roller with Operator	Day	--	\$1,700.00	\$1,450.00	--	--	--	--	\$1,680.00	--
E900.08PW	2-Ton Roller with Operator	Week	--	\$5,700.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.08PM	2-Ton Roller with Operator	Month	--	\$22,170.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.09PD	3-5 Ton Roller without Operator	Day	\$800.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$475.00	--
E900.09PW	3-5 Ton Roller without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.09PM	3-5 Ton Roller without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.10PD	3-5 Ton Roller with Operator	Day	--	\$1,775.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,400.00	--	\$1,650.00 (Note 1 & 2)	--	\$1,680.00	--
E900.10PW	3-5 Ton Roller with Operator	Week	--	\$5,925.00	--	\$4,500.00	--	\$7,500.00 (Note 1 & 2)	--	--	--
E900.10PM	3-5 Ton Roller with Operator	Month	--	\$22,825.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.11PD	10 Ton Roller without Operator	Day	\$1,400.00	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,600.00	\$945.00	--
E900.11PW	10 Ton Roller without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.11PM	10 Ton Roller without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			American Paving and Excavating, Inc.	Amherst Paving	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Dig It of NY, LLC	Gauthier Blacktop Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.12PD	10 Ton Roller with Operator	Day	\$2,650.00	\$3,080.00	--	\$2,100.00	\$3,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.12PW	10 Ton Roller with Operator	Week	\$12,000.00	\$15,400.00	--	--	\$12,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.12PM	10 Ton Roller with Operator	Month	\$46,000.00	\$61,600.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.14PD	Pneumatic Tired Roller with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.15PD	6-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	\$1,400.00	\$1,980.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.15PW	6-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	\$5,000.00	\$9,900.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.15PM	6-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	\$18,000.00	\$39,600.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.16PD	6-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	\$2,400.00	\$3,740.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.16PW	6-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	\$11,000.00	\$18,700.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.16PM	6-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	\$40,000.00	\$748,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.17PD	12-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	\$2,000.00	\$1,787.50	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.17PW	12-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	\$10,000.00	\$8,937.50	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.17PM	12-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	\$38,000.00	\$35,750.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.18PD	12-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	\$3,400.00	\$3,630.00	--	--	\$3,500.00	--	--	\$1,650.00	--	--
E900.18PW	12-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	\$15,000.00	\$18,150.00	--	--	\$14,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.18PM	12-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	\$58,000.00	\$72,600.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	Lakestone Development Inc	Michael Serafini, Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Milherst Construction, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.12PD	10 Ton Roller with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	\$2,450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,075.00	--	\$1,950.00	\$2,200.00
E900.12PW	10 Ton Roller with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	\$9,000.00	\$4,975.00	--	\$9,500.00	--
E900.12PM	10 Ton Roller with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$19,850.00	--	--	--
E900.14PD	Pneumatic Tired Roller with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,400.00	--	--
E900.15PD	6-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$600.00	--	--	--
E900.15PW	6-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,900.00	--	--	--
E900.15PM	6-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,800.00	--	--	--
E900.16PD	6-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,200.00	--	\$1,675.00	--
E900.16PW	6-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,800.00	--	\$8,000.00	--
E900.16PM	6-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$12,000.00	--	--	--
E900.17PD	12-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,000.00	--	--	--
E900.17PW	12-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$3,000.00	--	--	--
E900.17PM	12-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$5,000.00	--	--	--
E900.18PD	12-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,500.00	--	\$1,725.00	--
E900.18PW	12-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$8,500.00	--	\$8,500.00	--
E900.18PM	12-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$29,000.00	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Robinson Paving, Inc	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.12PD	10 Ton Roller with Operator	Day	\$2,300.00	\$1,960.00	\$1,950.00	--	--	\$1,900.00 (Note 1 & 2)	--	\$2,150.00	--
E900.12PW	10 Ton Roller with Operator	Week	--	\$6,465.00	--	--	--	\$9,000.00 (Note 1 & 2)	--	--	--
E900.12PM	10 Ton Roller with Operator	Month	--	\$24,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.14PD	Pneumatic Tired Roller with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,400.00	--	--
E900.15PD	6-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.15PW	6-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.15PM	6-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.16PD	6-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	--	\$1,725.00	\$1,850.00	\$1,600.00	--	\$1,700.00 (Notes 1,2,3)	--	\$1,425.00	--
E900.16PW	6-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	--	\$5,775.00	--	\$5,500.00	--	\$8,000.00 (Notes 1,2,3)	--	\$7,125.00	--
E900.16PM	6-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	--	\$22,400.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.17PD	12-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.17PW	12-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.17PM	12-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.18PD	12-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	--	\$1,775.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,800.00	--	--	--	\$1,600.00	--
E900.18PW	12-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	--	\$5,920.00	--	\$5,800.00	--	--	--	\$8,000.00	--
E900.18PM	12-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	--	\$22,820.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			American Paving and Excavating, Inc.	Amherst Paving	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Dig It of NY, LLC	Gauthier Blacktop Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.19PD	15-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	\$2,400.00	\$1,925.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.19PW	15-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	\$11,000.00	\$9,592.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.19PM	15-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	\$40,000.00	\$38,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.20PD	15-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	\$2,900.00	\$3,850.00	--	--	\$2,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.20PW	15-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	\$13,000.00	\$18,562.50	--	--	\$10,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.20PM	15-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	\$48,000.00	\$74,250.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.21PD	22-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	\$3,500.00	\$2,062.50	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.21PW	22-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	\$17,500.00	\$10,312.50	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.21PM	22-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	\$60,000.00	\$41,250.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.22PD	22-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	\$4,000.00	\$4,125.00	--	--	\$4,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.22PW	22-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	\$20,000.00	\$20,625.00	--	--	\$16,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.22PM	22-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	\$80,000.00	\$82,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.26PD	18-Ton Exc. Rubber Tire w/Telescope Boom with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.26PW	18-Ton Exc. Rubber Tire w/Telescope Boom with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.29PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit without Operator	Day	\$1,800.00	\$1,375.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.29PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit without Operator	Week	\$8,000.00	\$6,875.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.29PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit without Operator	Month	\$26,000.00	\$27,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	Lakestone Development Inc	Michael Serafini, Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Milherst Construction, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.19PD	15-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,000.00	--	--	--
E900.19PW	15-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$3,000.00	--	--	--
E900.19PM	15-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$5,000.00	--	--	--
E900.20PD	15-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,500.00	--	\$1,775.00	--
E900.20PW	15-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$9,000.00	--	\$8,750.00	--
E900.20PM	15-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$29,500.00	--	--	--
E900.21PD	22-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,500.00	--	--	--
E900.21PW	22-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,500.00	--	--	--
E900.21PM	22-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$7,500.00	--	--	--
E900.22PD	22-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,500.00	--	\$2,275.00	--
E900.22PW	22-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$8,000.00	--	\$11,000.00	--
E900.22PM	22-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$30,000.00	--	--	--
E900.26PD	18-Ton Exc. Rubber Tire w/Telescope Boom with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.26PW	18-Ton Exc. Rubber Tire w/Telescope Boom with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.29PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$800.00	--	--	--
E900.29PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,400.00	--	--	--
E900.29PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$8,500.00	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Robinson Paving, Inc	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.19PD	15-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.19PW	15-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.19PM	15-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.20PD	15-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	--	\$2,140.00	\$2,450.00	\$2,000.00	--	--	--	\$1,735.00	--
E900.20PW	15-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	--	\$7,020.00	--	\$8,000.00	--	--	--	\$8,675.00	--
E900.20PM	15-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	--	\$26,125.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.21PD	22-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.21PW	22-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.21PM	22-Ton Excavator Crawler without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.22PD	22-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Day	--	\$2,775.00	\$2,750.00	--	--	--	--	\$2,150.00	--
E900.22PW	22-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Week	--	\$8,890.00	--	--	--	--	--	\$10,750.00	--
E900.22PM	22-Ton Excavator Crawler with Operator	Month	--	\$31,725.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.26PD	18-Ton Exc. Rubber Tire w/Telescope Boom with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,500.00	--
E900.26PW	18-Ton Exc. Rubber Tire w/Telescope Boom with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$12,500.00	--
E900.29PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit without Operator	Day	--	\$800.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.29PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit without Operator	Week	--	\$2,200.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.29PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit without Operator	Month	--	\$5,400.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			American Paving and Excavating, Inc.	Amherst Paving	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Dig It of NY, LLC	Gauthier Blacktop Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.30PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit with Operator	Day	\$2,500.00	\$2,750.00	--	--	\$2,000.00	--	--	\$1,600.00	--	--
E900.30PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit with Operator	Week	\$12,500.00	\$13,750.00	--	--	\$10,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.30PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit with Operator	Month	\$45,000.00	\$55,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.31PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit without Operator	Day	\$2,000.00	\$1,650.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.31PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit without Operator	Week	\$9,000.00	\$8,250.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.31PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit without Operator	Month	\$32,000.00	\$33,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.32PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit with Operator	Day	\$2,800.00	\$2,750.00	--	--	\$3,000.00	--	--	\$1,600.00	--	--
E900.32PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit with Operator	Week	\$12,800.00	\$13,750.00	--	--	\$15,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.32PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit with Operator	Month	\$48,000.00	\$55,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.33PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit without Operator	Day	\$2,400.00	\$1,650.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.33PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit without Operator	Week	\$10,500.00	\$8,250.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.33PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit without Operator	Month	\$40,000.00	\$33,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.34PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit with Operator	Day	\$3,200.00	\$2,970.00	--	\$3,600.00	\$3,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.34PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit with Operator	Week	\$15,000.00	\$14,850.00	--	--	\$15,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.34PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit with Operator	Month	\$58,000.00	\$59,400.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.35PD	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, without Operator	Day	\$1,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.35PW	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, without Operator	Week	\$5,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.35PM	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, without Operator	Month	\$15,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	Lakestone Development Inc	Michael Serafini, Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Milherst Construction, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.30PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,800.00	\$1,600.00	--	\$1,800.00	--
E900.30PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	\$9,000.00	\$8,000.00	--	\$9,000.00	--
E900.30PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$32,000.00	--	--	--
E900.31PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,000.00	--	--	--
E900.31PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,400.00	--	--	--
E900.31PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$7,200.00	--	--	--
E900.32PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,600.00	--	\$1,800.00	--
E900.32PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$8,000.00	--	\$8,900.00	--
E900.32PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$32,000.00	--	--	--
E900.33PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,000.00	--	--	--
E900.33PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$3,000.00	--	--	--
E900.33PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$6,000.00	--	--	--
E900.34PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,800.00	\$1,800.00	--	\$1,900.00	--
E900.34PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	\$13,500.00	\$4,500.00	--	\$9,500.00	--
E900.34PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$8,400.00	--	--	--
E900.35PD	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$425.00	--	--	--
E900.35PW	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,800.00	--	--	--
E900.35PM	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,500.00	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Robinson Paving, Inc	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.30PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit with Operator	Day	\$1,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	--	--	--	--	\$1,750.00	--
E900.30PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit with Operator	Week	--	\$6,690.00	\$7,400.00	--	--	--	--	\$8,750.00	--
E900.30PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2-Yard Unit with Operator	Month	--	\$25,150.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.31PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit without Operator	Day	--	\$900.00	--	--	\$900.00	--	--	--	--
E900.31PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit without Operator	Week	--	\$240.00	--	--	\$2,400.00	--	--	--	--
E900.31PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit without Operator	Month	--	\$6,600.00	--	--	\$7,200.00	--	--	--	--
E900.32PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit with Operator	Day	\$1,900.00	\$2,030.00	\$1,700.00	--	\$1,500.00	--	--	\$1,880.00	--
E900.32PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit with Operator	Week	--	\$6,700.00	\$7,900.00	--	\$5,800.00	--	--	\$9,900.00	--
E900.32PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 2 1/2 -Yard Unit with Operator	Month	--	\$25,150.00	--	--	\$22,000.00	--	--	--	--
E900.33PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit without Operator	Day	--	\$1,130.00	--	--	\$900.00	--	--	--	--
E900.33PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit without Operator	Week	--	\$2,600.00	--	--	\$2,400.00	--	--	--	--
E900.33PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit without Operator	Month	--	\$7,800.00	--	--	\$7,000.00	--	--	--	--
E900.34PD	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit with Operator	Day	\$1,900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	--	\$1,500.00	--	--	\$2,000.00	\$2,052.00
E900.34PW	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit with Operator	Week	--	\$6,700.00	\$8,200.00	--	\$5,800.00	--	--	\$10,000.00	--
E900.34PM	Wheel Loader, Rubber Tire, 3-Yard Unit with Operator	Month	--	\$25,150.00	--	--	\$22,000.00	--	--	--	--
E900.35PD	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.35PW	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.35PM	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			American Paving and Excavating, Inc.	Amherst Paving	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Dig It of NY, LLC	Gauthier Blacktop Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.36PD	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, with Operator	Day	\$2,200.00	\$2,475.00	--	--	\$3,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.36PW	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, with Operator	Week	\$10,800.00	\$12,375.00	--	--	\$15,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.36PM	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, with Operator	Month	\$40,000.00	\$49,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.37PD	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, without Operator	Day	\$2,600.00	\$1,237.50	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.37PW	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, without Operator	Week	\$12,000.00	\$6,187.50	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.37PM	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, without Operator	Month	\$45,000.00	\$24,750.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.38PD	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, with Operator	Day	\$3,200.00	\$2,750.00	--	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	--	--	\$1,500.00	--	--
E900.38PW	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, with Operator	Week	\$15,000.00	\$13,750.00	--	--	\$15,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.38PM	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, with Operator	Month	\$58,000.00	\$55,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.39PD	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, without Operator	Day	\$3,000.00	\$1,375.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.39PW	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, without Operator	Week	\$15,000.00	\$6,875.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.39PM	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, without Operator	Month	\$55,000.00	\$27,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.40PD	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, with Operator	Day	\$3,800.00	\$2,750.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.40PW	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, with Operator	Week	\$19,000.00	\$13,750.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.40PM	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, with Operator	Month	\$75,000.00	\$825,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	Lakestone Development Inc	Michael Serafini, Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Milherst Construction, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.36PD	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$900.00	--	\$1,700.00	--
E900.36PW	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,500.00	--	\$8,450.00	--
E900.36PM	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$16,500.00	--	--	--
E900.37PD	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$900.00	--	--	--
E900.37PW	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$3,600.00	--	--	--
E900.37PM	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$14,000.00	--	--	--
E900.38PD	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,500.00	--	\$2,000.00	--
E900.38PW	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$8,500.00	--	\$10,000.00	--
E900.38PM	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$25,000.00	--	--	--
E900.39PD	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,000.00	--	--	--
E900.39PW	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,700.00	--	--	--
E900.39PM	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$10,000.00	--	--	--
E900.40PD	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,500.00	--	\$3,100.00	--
E900.40PW	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$9,000.00	--	\$15,000.00	--
E900.40PM	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$24,000.00	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Robinson Paving, Inc	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.36PD	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.36PW	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.36PM	Backhoe, Rubber Tire, with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.37PD	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, without Operator	Day	--	\$1,460.00	--	--	--	--	--	\$950.00	--
E900.37PW	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, without Operator	Week	--	\$3,200.00	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,750.00	--
E900.37PM	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, without Operator	Month	--	\$8,300.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.38PD	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, with Operator	Day	--	\$2,375.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,500.00	--	--	--	\$2,185.00	\$2,390.00
E900.38PW	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, with Operator	Week	--	\$7,650.00	--	\$6,300.00	--	--	--	\$10,925.00	--
E900.38PM	Bulldozer, D-6 or Equal, with Operator	Month	--	\$28,030.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.39PD	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, without Operator	Day	--	\$1,520.00	\$2,900.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.39PW	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, without Operator	Week	--	\$3,360.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.39PM	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, without Operator	Month	--	\$8,880.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.40PD	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, with Operator	Day	--	\$2,425.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.40PW	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, with Operator	Week	--	\$7,845.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.40PM	Bulldozer, D-7 or Equal, with Operator	Month	--	\$28,610.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid												
SECTION 900			American Paving and Excavating, Inc.	Amherst Paving	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Dig It of NY, LLC	Gauthier Blacktop Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.42PH	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Hour	\$185.00	\$148.50	--	\$125.00	\$135.00	--	\$95.00	--	--	--
E900.42PD	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Day	\$1,480.00	\$1,188.00	--	--	\$1,080.00	--	\$760.00	--	--	--
E900.42PW	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Week	\$7,400.00	\$5,940.00	--	--	--	--	\$3,800.00	--	--	--
E900.42PM	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Month	\$28,800.00	--	--	--	--	--	\$15,200.00	--	--	--
E900.43PH	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Hour	\$195.00	\$181.50	--	\$130.00	\$165.00	--	\$135.00	\$135.00	--	--
E900.43PD	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Day	\$1,560.00	\$1,452.00	--	--	\$1,320.00	--	\$1,040.00	\$1,080.00	--	--
E900.43PW	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Week	\$7,800.00	\$7,260.00	--	--	--	--	\$5,200.00	--	--	--
E900.43PM	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Month	\$31,200.00	--	--	--	--	--	\$20,800.00	--	--	--
E900.44PH	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Hour	\$215.00	\$198.00	--	\$135.00	\$180.00	\$185.00	\$135.00	--	\$185.00	\$185.00
E900.44PD	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Day	\$1,720.00	\$1,584.00	--	--	\$1,440.00	--	\$1,080.00	--	--	--
E900.44PW	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Week	\$8,600.00	\$7,920.00	--	--	--	--	\$5,400.00	--	--	--
E900.44PM	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Month	\$34,400.00	\$31,680.00	--	--	--	--	\$21,600.00	--	--	--
E900.45PH	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Hour	\$250.00	\$247.50	--	\$200.00	--	--	\$150.00	--	--	--
E900.45PD	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Day	\$2,000.00	\$1,980.00	--	--	--	--	\$1,200.00	--	--	--
E900.45PW	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Week	\$10,000.00	\$9,900.00	--	--	--	--	\$6,000.00	--	--	--
E900.45PM	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Month	\$40,000.00	\$39,600.00	--	--	--	--	\$24,000.00	--	--	--
E900.46PD	Rotary Broom Sweeper without Operator	Day	--	\$1,100.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.46PW	Rotary Broom Sweeper without Operator	Week	--	\$4,400.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.46PM	Rotary Broom Sweeper without Operator	Month	--	\$176,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	Lakestone Development Inc	Michael Serafini, Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Milherst Construction, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.42PH	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$125.00	\$130.00
E900.42PD	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$975.00	--
E900.42PW	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,750.00	--
E900.42PM	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.43PH	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$145.00	\$140.00
E900.43PD	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,150.00	--
E900.43PW	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$5,600.00	--
E900.43PM	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.44PH	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Hour	\$185.00	--	\$185.00	--	--	--	--	--	\$150.00	\$140.00
E900.44PD	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Day	--	\$185.00	--	\$185.00	--	--	--	--	\$1,175.00	--
E900.44PW	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$5,800.00	--
E900.44PM	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.45PH	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	\$185.00	--	--	\$145.00	--
E900.45PD	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,480.00	--	--	\$1,175.00	--
E900.45PW	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$5,800.00	--
E900.45PM	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.46PD	Rotary Broom Sweeper without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.46PW	Rotary Broom Sweeper without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.46PM	Rotary Broom Sweeper without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Robinson Paving, Inc	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.42PH	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Hour	--	\$95.00	\$135.00	\$200.00	\$88.00	--	--	--	--
E900.42PD	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Day	--	\$760.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,600.00	\$710.00	--	--	--	--
E900.42PW	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Week	--	\$3,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,500.00	--	--	--	--
E900.42PM	Single Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Month	--	\$16,720.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.43PH	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Hour	--	\$130.00	\$165.00	\$200.00	--	--	--	--	\$258.00
E900.43PD	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Day	--	\$1,040.00	\$1,320.00	\$1,600.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.43PW	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Week	--	\$4,160.00	\$6,600.00	\$8,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.43PM	Tandem Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Month	--	\$22,880.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.44PH	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Hour	--	\$130.00	\$180.00	--	--	--	--	--	\$258.00
E900.44PD	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Day	--	\$1,040.00	\$1,440.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.44PW	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Week	--	\$4,160.00	\$7,200.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.44PM	Tri-Axle Dump Truck with Operator	Month	--	\$22,880.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.45PH	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Hour	--	\$165.00	\$195.00	\$210.00	--	--	--	\$200.00	\$258.00
E900.45PD	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Day	--	\$1,320.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,680.00	--	--	--	\$1,600.00	--
E900.45PW	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Week	--	\$6,600.00	--	\$8,400.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.45PM	Low-Boy Tractor Trailer, 20 Ton Capacity with Operator	Month	--	\$29,040.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.46PD	Rotary Broom Sweeper without Operator	Day	--	--	\$1,200.00	--	\$1,000.00	--	--	--	--
E900.46PW	Rotary Broom Sweeper without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	\$4,000.00	--	--	--	--
E900.46PM	Rotary Broom Sweeper without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	\$16,000.00	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			American Paving and Excavating, Inc.	Amherst Paving	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Dig It of NY, LLC	Gauthier Blacktop Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.47PD	Rotary Broom Sweeper with Operator	Day	--	\$2,475.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.47PW	Rotary Broom Sweeper with Operator	Week	--	\$12,375.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.47PM	Rotary Broom Sweeper with Operator	Month	--	\$49,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.49PD	Mower with Brush Hog without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.49PW	Mower with Brush Hog without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.49PM	Mower with Brush Hog without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.50PD	185 CFM Compressor without Operator	Day	--	\$1,100.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.50PW	185 CFM Compressor without Operator	Week	--	\$5,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.50PM	185 CFM Compressor without Operator	Month	--	\$22,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.51PD	Street Sweeper with Operator	Day	--	\$2,200.00	--	\$2,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.51PW	Street Sweeper with Operator	Week	--	\$11,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.53PD	Skid Steer Loader with Operator	Day	\$2,200.00	\$2,530.00	--	\$1,750.00	--	--	--	\$1,550.00	--	--
E900.53PW	Skid Steer Loader with Operator	Week	\$8,800.00	\$126,560.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.53PM	Skid Steer Loader with Operator	Month	\$32,000.00	\$50,600.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.5301PD	Skid Steer Loader Auguer Attachment	Day	\$3,000.00	\$825.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.5302PD	Skid Steer Loader Breakers Attachment	Day	\$3,500.00	\$825.00	--	\$1,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.5303PD	Skid Steer Loader Planer Attachment	Day	\$3,500.00	\$825.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.5304PD	Skid Steer Loader Wheel Saw Attachment	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	Lakestone Development Inc	Michael Serafini, Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Milherst Construction, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.47PD	Rotary Broom Sweeper with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,600.00	--	--	\$1,600.00	--
E900.47PW	Rotary Broom Sweeper with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	\$8,000.00	--	--	\$7,375.00	--
E900.47PM	Rotary Broom Sweeper with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.49PD	Mower with Brush Hog without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.49PW	Mower with Brush Hog without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.49PM	Mower with Brush Hog without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.50PD	185 CFM Compressor without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.50PW	185 CFM Compressor without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.50PM	185 CFM Compressor without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.51PD	Street Sweeper with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.51PW	Street Sweeper with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.53PD	Skid Steer Loader with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	\$2,250.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	--	\$1,500.00	--
E900.53PW	Skid Steer Loader with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	\$6,000.00	\$1,200.00	--	\$7,500.00	--
E900.53PM	Skid Steer Loader with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,200.00	--	--	--
E900.5301PD	Skid Steer Loader Auguer Attachment	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$300.00	--	\$300.00	--
E900.5302PD	Skid Steer Loader Breakers Attachment	Day	--	--	--	--	--	\$700.00	\$600.00	--	--	--
E900.5303PD	Skid Steer Loader Planer Attachment	Day	--	--	--	--	\$2,750.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	--	\$340.00	--
E900.5304PD	Skid Steer Loader Wheel Saw Attachment	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$800.00	--	\$750.00	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Robinson Paving, Inc	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.47PD	Rotary Broom Sweeper with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	\$1,600.00	--	--	--	--
E900.47PW	Rotary Broom Sweeper with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	\$7,200.00	--	--	--	--
E900.47PM	Rotary Broom Sweeper with Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	\$30,000.00	--	--	--	--
E900.49PD	Mower with Brush Hog without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	\$600.00	--	--	--	--
E900.49PW	Mower with Brush Hog without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	\$1,800.00	--	--	--	--
E900.49PM	Mower with Brush Hog without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	\$6,000.00	--	--	--	--
E900.50PD	185 CFM Compressor without Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.50PW	185 CFM Compressor without Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.50PM	185 CFM Compressor without Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.51PD	Street Sweeper with Operator	Day	--	--	\$2,500.00	--	--	--	--	\$2,730.00	--
E900.51PW	Street Sweeper with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$13,650.00	--
E900.53PD	Skid Steer Loader with Operator	Day	--	\$1,865.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,600.00	\$800.00	--	--	--	--
E900.53PW	Skid Steer Loader with Operator	Week	--	\$6,915.00	--	\$8,000.00	\$3,200.00	--	--	--	--
E900.53PM	Skid Steer Loader with Operator	Month	--	\$25,800.00	--	--	\$12,500.00	--	--	--	--
E900.5301PD	Skid Steer Loader Auguer Attachment	Day	--	--	\$500.00	\$1,680.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.5302PD	Skid Steer Loader Breakers Attachment	Day	--	--	--	\$2,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.5303PD	Skid Steer Loader Planer Attachment	Day	--	--	\$1,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.5304PD	Skid Steer Loader Wheel Saw Attachment	Day	--	--	\$1,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			American Paving and Excavating, Inc.	Amherst Paving	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Dig It of NY, LLC	Gauthier Blacktop Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.5305PD	Skid Steer Loader Combination Bucket Attachment	Day	--	--	--	\$1,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.5306PD	Skid Steer Loader Sweeper Attachment	Day	\$3,500.00	\$825.00	--	\$1,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.5307PD	Skid Steer Loader Trenchers Attachment	Day	\$3,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.59PD	Flusher/Vacuum Truck with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	\$4,500.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.59PW	Flusher/Vacuum Truck with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	\$20,000.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.62PD	Topsoil Shredder with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.64	Movement of Equipment	Hour	\$250.00	\$240.63	--	\$200.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.6501PH	Snow and Ice Removal, Single Axle Dump Truck	Hour	\$175.00	\$165.00	--	\$175.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.6502PH	Snow and Ice Removal, Tandem Axle Dump Truck	Hour	\$195.00	\$176.00	--	\$185.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.6503PH	Snow and Ice Removal, Tri- Axle Dump Truck	Hour	\$205.00	\$192.50	--	\$200.00	\$225.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.8301PD	Crawler Impact Crusher - Concrete	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.8302PW	Crawler Impact Crusher - Concrete	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.8303PD	Crawler Impact Crusher - Asphalt/Stone/Gravel	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.8304PW	Crawler Impact Crusher - Asphalt/Stone/Gravel	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.8305	Mobilization - Crawler Impact Crusher - Concrete	LS	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.8306	Mobilization - Crawler Impact Crusher - Asphalt/Stone/Gravel	LS	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	Lakestone Development Inc	Michael Serafini, Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Milherst Construction, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.5305PD	Skid Steer Loader Combination Bucket Attachment	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$400.00	--	--	--
E900.5306PD	Skid Steer Loader Sweeper Attachment	Day	--	--	--	--	--	\$500.00	\$400.00	--	\$350.00	--
E900.5307PD	Skid Steer Loader Trenchers Attachment	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.59PD	Flusher/Vacuum Truck with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.59PW	Flusher/Vacuum Truck with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.62PD	Topsoil Shredder with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.64	Movement of Equipment	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$200.00	--	\$190.00	\$225.00
E900.6501PH	Snow and Ice Removal, Single Axle Dump Truck	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$200.00	--	\$130.00	--
E900.6502PH	Snow and Ice Removal, Tandem Axle Dump Truck	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$200.00	--	\$160.00	--
E900.6503PH	Snow and Ice Removal, Tri- Axle Dump Truck	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$200.00	--	\$165.00	--
E900.8301PD	Crawler Impact Crusher - Concrete	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$9,000.00	--	--	--
E900.8302PW	Crawler Impact Crusher - Concrete	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$42,000.00	--	--	--
E900.8303PD	Crawler Impact Crusher - Asphalt/Stone/Gravel	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$9,000.00	--	--	--
E900.8304PW	Crawler Impact Crusher - Asphalt/Stone/Gravel	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$35,000.00	--	--	--
E900.8305	Mobilization - Crawler Impact Crusher - Concrete	LS	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$6,000.00	--	--	--
E900.8306	Mobilization - Crawler Impact Crusher - Asphalt/Stone/Gravel	LS	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$6,000.00	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Robinson Paving, Inc	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.5305PD	Skid Steer Loader Combination Bucket Attachment	Day	--	--	--	\$1,680.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.5306PD	Skid Steer Loader Sweeper Attachment	Day	--	--	--	\$1,680.00	--	--	--	--	--
E900.5307PD	Skid Steer Loader Trenchers Attachment	Day	--	--	\$500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.59PD	Flusher/Vacuum Truck with Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.59PW	Flusher/Vacuum Truck with Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.62PD	Topsoil Shredder with Operator	Day	--	--	\$3,000.00	--	--	--	--	\$2,940.00	--
E900.64	Movement of Equipment	Hour	--	--	\$195.00	--	--	\$300.00	\$475.00	\$212.50	\$258.00
E900.6501PH	Snow and Ice Removal, Single Axle Dump Truck	Hour	--	--	\$180.00	--	\$100.00	--	--	--	--
E900.6502PH	Snow and Ice Removal, Tandem Axle Dump Truck	Hour	--	--	\$190.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.6503PH	Snow and Ice Removal, Tri- Axle Dump Truck	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$175.00	--
E900.8301PD	Crawler Impact Crusher - Concrete	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$11,500.00	--
E900.8302PW	Crawler Impact Crusher - Concrete	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$57,500.00	--
E900.8303PD	Crawler Impact Crusher - Asphalt/Stone/Gravel	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$11,500.00	--
E900.8304PW	Crawler Impact Crusher - Asphalt/Stone/Gravel	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$57,500.00	--
E900.8305	Mobilization - Crawler Impact Crusher - Concrete	LS	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$8,000.00	--
E900.8306	Mobilization - Crawler Impact Crusher - Asphalt/Stone/Gravel	LS	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$8,000.00	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			American Paving and Excavating, Inc.	Amherst Paving	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Dig It of NY, LLC	Gauthier Blacktop Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.8401PD	Slinger	Day	--	--	--	\$3,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.85PH	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.85PD	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.85PW	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.85PM	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Month)	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.86PH	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.86PD	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.86PW	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.86PM	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Month)	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.87PH	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.87PD	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.87PW	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.87PM	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Month)	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.88PH	Excavator with splitter and Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.88PD	Excavator with splitter and Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.88PW	Excavator with splitter and Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.8901 PD	Cone truck with 450 cones and without Operator (per Event)	Event	--	--	\$600.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.8902 PD	Cone truck without cones and without Operator (per Event)	Event	--	--	\$500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	Lakestone Development Inc	Michael Serafini, Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Milherst Construction, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.8401PD	Slinger	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.85PH	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.85PD	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.85PW	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.85PM	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Month)	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.86PH	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.86PD	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.86PW	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.86PM	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Month)	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.87PH	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.87PD	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.87PW	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.87PM	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Month)	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.88PH	Excavator with splitter and Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.88PD	Excavator with splitter and Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.88PW	Excavator with splitter and Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.8901 PD	Cone truck with 450 cones and without Operator (per Event)	Event	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.8902 PD	Cone truck without cones and without Operator (per Event)	Event	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Robinson Paving, Inc	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.8401PD	Slinger	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.85PH	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$595.00 (Note 4)	--
E900.85PD	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,760.00 (Note 4)	--
E900.85PW	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$23,800.00 (Note 4)	--
E900.85PM	Tub Grinder with Operator (per Month)	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$95,200.00 (Note 4)	--
E900.86PH	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$595.00 (Note 5)	\$909.00
E900.86PD	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$4,760.00 (Note 5)	\$7,272.00
E900.86PW	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$23,800.00 (Note 5)	--
E900.86PM	Horizontal Wood Grinder with Operator (per Month)	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$95,200.00 (Note 5)	--
E900.87PH	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$195.00	--
E900.87PD	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,560.00	--
E900.87PW	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$780,031,200.00	--
E900.87PM	Bobcat with splitter and Operator (per Month)	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$31.00 (Note 6)	--
E900.88PH	Excavator with splitter and Operator (per Hour)	Hour	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,480.00 (Note 6)	\$293.00
E900.88PD	Excavator with splitter and Operator (per Day)	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$12,400.00 (Note 6)	\$1,343.00
E900.88PW	Excavator with splitter and Operator (per Week)	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$49,600.00 (Note 6)	--
E900.8901 PD	Cone truck with 450 cones and without Operator (per Event)	Event	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.8902 PD	Cone truck without cones and without Operator (per Event)	Event	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			American Paving and Excavating, Inc.	Amherst Paving	Comet Flasher, Inc.	County Line Stone Co., Inc.	D&H Excavating, Inc.	Dan Gernatt Gravel, Inc. - Collins	Dig It of NY, LLC	Gauthier Blacktop Inc.	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Chaffee Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Collins Plant
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.90 PD	Grader With Operator	Day	\$2,000.00	\$2,612.50	--	\$3,200.00	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.90 PW	Grader With Operator	Week	\$10,000.00	\$13,062.50	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.90 PM	Grader With Operator	Month	\$40,000.00	\$52,250.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.93 PD	Sheepsfoot Roller With Operator	Day	\$3,000.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.93 PW	Sheepsfoot Roller With Operator	Week	\$12,500.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Freedom Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Gowanda Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - Springville Plant	Gernatt Asphalt Products, Inc. - West Seneca	Holcim Quarries NY, Inc.	Lakestone Development Inc	Michael Serafini, Inc.	Midland Asphalt Materials Inc.	Milherst Construction, Inc.	New Enterprise Stone & Lime Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.90 PD	Grader With Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$2,000.00	--
E900.90 PW	Grader With Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$9,750.00	--
E900.90 PM	Grader With Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.93 PD	Sheepsfoot Roller With Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$1,950.00	--
E900.93 PW	Sheepsfoot Roller With Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	\$9,500.00	--

2025 Summer Maintenance Bid

SECTION 900			New Frontier Excavating & Paving, Incorporated	Northeast Diversification Inc.	Occhino Corp.	Pat Roberts & Sons, Inc.	Red Rose Landscaping LLC	Robinson Paving, Inc	Suit-Kote Corporation	Union Concrete and Construction Corp.	Zoladz Construction Co., Inc.
Item No.	Item	Pay Unit	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price	Bid Price
E900.90 PD	Grader With Operator	Day	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.90 PW	Grader With Operator	Week	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.90 PM	Grader With Operator	Month	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.93 PD	Sheepsfoot Roller With Operator	Day	--	\$2,610.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--
E900.93 PW	Sheepsfoot Roller With Operator	Week	--	\$8,425.00	--	--	--	--	--	--	--

Note 1 - 6 hour minimum for a daily rate
Note 2 - Any time that exceeds 8 Hours per day will incur overtime rates
Note 3 - This is for a 9-Ton with an Operator
Note 4 - Morbark 1300 - Does not include mobilization
Note 5 - Vermeer 6000 - Does not include mobilization
Note 6 - PC 220 - Does not include mobilization